
F V * ** "* wtxl >

^%* ^

i

$**>*



ED TO THE %Q6J$Jt5

r

' )/ J
- :-:'- •-

'-I v ?"
,

. l/„r„„/ %'W.JkL.j <£ i> <jL



A





Digitized by the Internet Archive

in 2013

http://archive.org/details/jewettsnationalfOOjewe





iwiaMtMi

Price 50 Cenfs net.

JEWETT'S

NATIONAL
DULO.V. Till: BUND II. i

FLUTINA AND ACCORDION TEACHER

Comprising thorough Infractions for the above Instruments,

and a Choice Selection of New and Popular Music,

Composed, Arranged and Fingered by a

Distinguished Performer,

BOSTON

:

PUBLISHED ijy OLIVER DIT80N & CO., WABBtHQUOl
NKW YORK

:
S. I Ml II. A

<!' I.DWIN.



'KMHTJJ TO THE
I

>

k u ju*>. -a*.. /&?< hMm



JEWETT'S NATIONAL

FLUTINA AND ACCORDION TEACHER:
BEING A

COMPLETE INSTRUCTION BOOK FOR THE ABOVE INSTRUMENTS;

TOGETHER WITH THE

MOST EXTENSIVE COLLECTION OF MUSIC, BOTH SOLOS AND DUETS, PROPERLY FIGURED, TO
BE FOUND IN ANY COLLECTION.

THE ENTIRE WORK PLANNED AND EXECUTED

BY A DISTINGUISHED PROFESSOR OF THE ACCORDION.

BOSTON:
PUBLISHED BY OIJVER DITSON <fc VO. WASHINGTON ST.

SJ ;\V YORK: S.T. GOUDOX -PniLADELPIUA: BECK & LAWTON -CINCINNATI; :;.-; \\ g, BALDWIN



Adagio, very slow.

Afjettuoso, affectionately.

Allegeo, quick.

Andante, middle time.

Arco, the bow.

Bis, twice.

Coda, an extra passage at the close.

Con Spibito, with spirit.

Da Capo, from the beginning.

Dolce, sweet.

Doloroso, sorrowful.

Fine, the end.

MUSICAL DICTIONARY,
Foete, /., loud.

Foetissimo, ff., very loud.

Foezando, fz., strike forcibly and dimmish rapidly.

Grazioso, gracefully.

Largo, very slow.

Laeghetto, faster than Largo.

Legato, connected, flowing.

Lento, slow and gentle.

Loco, in place.

Mezzo, medium.
Molto, very.

Piano, p., soft.

Pianissimo, pp. very soft.

Pizzicato, pizz., play with the fingers.

Peesto, quick.

Primo, the first.

Quartet, music in four parts.

Secondo, the second part.

Segno, sign.

Solo, alone.

Spieitoso, with spirit.

Staccato, short and distinct.

Tema, a theme.

Volti Subito, turn over quickly.

Vivace, quick, brisk.

Entered according to Act of Congress, in the year 1850, by John P. Jewett & Co., in the Clerk's Office of the District Court of the District of Massachusetts.



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE ACCORDION OR FLUTINA.

Music. is written on five parallel lines, which, with the four spaces formed by them, take the name of Stave, thus
Added lim— V! iiborc.

STAVK
1 lull —

1
Addrd lines brlovr.

Seven are the names given to all the notes of music, and they correspond to the first seven letters of the alphabet, thus

:

La Si Do Re Mi Fa SolABC D E F G
To give a fixed name to each line and space, the Clef of Sol, or G, is used for the Accordion, and is located upon the second line,

thus :

—

Clef of Sol, or

°'i
SCALE.

%

-e>

*>
jzr.

'Z^r
.& s

lol La Si Do Re E
= = XT "^
Sol La Si Do
G A BCD

Notes have value corresponding to their shape, thus:

Fa Sol La Si Do Re Mi Fa Sol La SiGA BC DEFGA B

Who! Half. Quarter. Eighth.

J
1

rr
JJ

Crotchets.

Four.

r rn
IS C£" J '

Sernibrero.

Uno.
Minimi.
Two.

QuilTefS.

light.

Sixteenth.

Semiqukren.
bizieeo.



Instructions for the Accordion or Flutina.
Thirty-Seconds.

to K K N K £ S N
pppppppp 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 p p
I'M Ml l i

g §
Demisermquavera.

Thirty-two.

There are seven rests corresponding in length to the above notes, thus :

T
•i

I I
'

I I I I
,-"1

p 444 4 4444

Semibreve. Minim. Crotchet. Quaver.

Sharps (g) are used to elevate a semitone, the notes before which they are prefixed

Semiquaver. v<
— !enusemiquaver.

Flats (h) are used to depress them a semitone.

Naturals (h) are used to restore the notes to their original sound.

When at the beginning of a piece they are called signature sharps, flats, or naturals, and at the middle of a piece they are called

accidentals.

When a dot is placed next to a note, its length is prolonged half of its value, thus: 0% is equal to ^™^ and so on.

The different species of time are as follows:

O or
3
4

2
4

3
8

6
8

9
8

12

A triplet is known by the figure 3 over or below a group of three notes which are to be performed in the time of two of equal

value. A double triplet has the figure 6, and is to be played in the time of four, thus 4
I !

Bar. Bar.

Bars divide music into measures, and Double Bars into strains, thus :

A Tie, or Legato, binds two or more notes

-Measure.

I I 044444
9
t
m >-^-HHH *00

6
00t

Double Bars.

1

m A Staccato indicates that the notes should:

be played detached. { m
iiesaioc Staccato.



Instructions for the Accordion or Flutina. 5
Position. When the learner becomes familiar with the object of the figures below the notes, referring to the keys, and the letters,

D and P, (D meaning to draw and P to press,) it will be necessary for him to observe a proper position during performance. The Accordion

may be played either in a sitting or standing position. While sitting, the end of the instrument may be supported by resting it upon
the knee, which should be raised so as to allow the bellows to be drawn out free from rubbing against the dress or other impediment.

When the performer is standing, the instrument may be held out, supported by pressing the inside of the thumb against the brass rail

;

or the end of the Accordion may rest against the chest, towards the left side. It will be found, however, that the sitting posture is at-

tended with the least inconvenience. In playing, the keys should be kept outwards, as the learner is not required to look at them after

he is familiar with the correspondence between the figures below, and the fingers.

In order to use the valve with facility, and to prevent the habit of drawing the bellows too far out, the learner is recommended, at

first, to open the valve whenever two or more notes in succession are required to be produced by the same action of the bellows.

SCALE FOR TIIE FRENCH ACCORDION.
81b key.

r d

lat key.
DRAW l'UESS.

2d key.
I> P

3d key.
D P

4 ill key.
U P

Sll» key.
P b

1
:
a J—J I

.
, # 1 ,

Oth key.
P D

^——ftz

7( u key.
P C.

-m-

OUikey.
l"ili kr
P I

;eE:

-p £: £.-£—£
B

SCALE FOR TIIE SEMITONED ACCORDION, OR FLUTINA.
urn
KEY.

llth

Heml-
tom.

|*
Xl-t-

II A

loth 10th

Semi-
tone.

ft£2

P K

S.'iril-

loue.

£*
±4=

K D

8th
KEY.

E3E

I) o

8th
Sein-
tone.

fe
B A

7th

6eml
tone.

7lh
KEY.

I
a f

i"lh

Bern
tone.

P K

«=#

I. D

S»nni-

tone.

»

5th

KEY.
4th
Semi-
tone.

7»3
B Au v

| c u

DRAWN

4th
KEY.

3d
Semi-
tone.

3d
KEY

a a

8t»

a f ,f K

2d
Semi-
tone.

...FS

3d
KEY.

lit I lit

Srilil 'V\.
lone.

S:5

B B A

zfcp: ±

"*-#-r— -•-
It is necessary to refer to the Scale, and study the notes by their

several names. It will then be very easy to recollect that the notes

G, C, and B, are produced by drawing the bellows : and B, D, F,^-+--j-*::#It t^*L^-i
.

'
'

, *r
=J-«*- E GCEOCEOC Ett^TfABD

and A, by closing ; thus :

PRESSING. ^ 8t

m

EE
I

to 1)
FABDFA



6 Exercises for the Accordion or Flutina.
DPDPDP DPDPDPDP DPDP DPDPDPDDPDPPDPDDPDDP P DDD P D DPPD
-»-g i W-»-W-0

566666666 76777 7667677777 67 766766577 76 76657 77 6766

DUPDPPDPDIIPDPPDP D

i i I I I l 4-R^PFTTT i H H—if 1 >4
=£2—

,

i-^ :^=i*
DP P D D D

5776676657766766

D P P P D
-0-

6 6 6

-x--- m
+-*

$665 6 7 6 6766

D P D P D P D P D P D
£2._

:#=*:

BE
H2t--

:*
i^r^r -©>-

DPPD D

1
DPDP DPDP DPDP—~*-»-rff-

ffi i^ill
5 6 6 6 6 7 6 7 667 677 667 6766 5667 7766 6777

DPDP DPDP DPDP DP
-P=* =*=^ ^«-i

—

r m
=§eE;

^-•-^:fe
DPPP DPPP D

6,56 5667 7766 665H=±
gggjgp

P D P D P D

E

P P D P

£gg^
6767 6 767 67 7 667 677 6767 5

DDPPDDPP DPPDPPDDPPDP PDPP DDPP DDPPD
jEEjEEjEE l=s::^rp=g=£ 9—f—m—\-ti>—-j—&,

DPDP.P D DPPD P D

1~-

_0_ w ^ ,rp23233434 454556566554 5443 4342 322 12 3344 4 3 4455 5 4

DPDP DPDPPPDP P V DPDPPDPDPDPD D D DD P P DPDP P D P D PPD P DPPD PDPPDPDP D

5667 6655 4556 5 4 6655 4433 2334 3 2 2 5 5 4 4332 3 6 6 5 544 3 4776 6554 43322



March in Lucia di Laimnermoor.
D DDD L> P 1>1> D D P P D D P D

*tef+*Wi Z*=e::
*=#'

api

4567 7 876
P D

«fcs
35f

DDDDU P1)L)D

li»-f 111' N^rir^lMHE

P D P P P P D P P D P P

= :^
iare li§§

DDP D DPPU DD PD D

x£ f^W^
6 6 5 4 4 4^~t 45677 8765 65675 65 66677

P PDP V DDP D D PD P DP DPD PDP PDP PDF
^=#^ -0—0-

S* z :*=*: :p
:ki«JE

£ t3M3=
pjS^p^ss^sg^££

H W-1 : L "*•( *^J_J_I _ U U-» M ^ L ^ ^ «-*—J .. Li.i—r5566 7767 65 674 66677 5566 766756 666777666
DDDDDPDDD DPPDD PD

6 5 5

DDDDDD PPDDPDDDPPD D DD
ail

«_#

'-*£ SfeS^ =X «=
456 77 8765 66544 44 23455 5 4 5556 667667

Aria in Lucia di Lainmermoor.

S=

DD DD PP PDPP DDPP D D DDP I). P PD D PD DPDP DPDP

?£=££; t=t !ESS^g^
45 6 6 7 5 6 555 4 443 4 2 45 6 6 666 65 665 55655555
DP PDP D DPPD PKPP DDDDDDPPP n 1) P I) P P P P D P P D V

-+-

6 6 6 5 5 5 6 7 6 6 6 7 5 6566 5 5 43344556
D D

D D DDDDDD P P DPDP PDPD DPPP D D DDDD D D P P PPPP P.
pmrnmim • „.. - .tsj- .. u„ i

~rrr00-01*-*-•*• •-••t*»-*

-ru-aa-

PDPPDPD DP T^ D

666666667 65656 6655564556 6666 6 67 7 7777 7 7 77 6 6 665 5 66 7 6 5



8 Air from Zampa.
DPPDPDPDPDDPPDP DPDPD DPPDP DPDPDDDPDP DPDDD DPDP0

^4
i
^

i

i-
=Ff i

===s^^F=—
t=t= ±J=E

65 5 66766756556 ^^s^siiiin -i— i—i—^-p

P D D

6 6 5

DPPDPDPDPP
67 667 565 5 5

DPPDPDPDPU
-k*"* ii§

6 7 6 6 7 7 5 5 6 7656 57 56 676
PDPDDD DPDPDPDDD D P D

-| ^ p-—

—

I ^ 1
——— — " *I

1

1 ^sa**2 ^
'
——

j

' -p^ f—5655567667 5655567667 75 56766657 55676565

Bonaparte crossing the Rhine.
D D P D D P DD DD DDPDDD PPPPD DDPDDPDD

4455 43566566787 6 6544 344443444544 35665667 87 6 6544 3444
PDDP DPDD PDDP DPDD D D P D D D P P P PD D DPDD P D D PDDP DPDD

F-T-t-FM N
p p P

8766 5667 8765 6 6 7 8766 444 434 445 5665 6 6 7
^?He«

5443

ttJt

44~4

ial Waltz.
D DP DP D

4 4 4 5 6 6 6 5

P D
P D PDP P PD DPDD DP DPDP DPDDPD DD PDP P PD PDDD DP DPDP D

544467 8 17 76 5 7 8 7~776 7 7 6" 6656 66 5645 '555687 87 775 7 76 6656 65 56 45 5

m



Post Horn Waltz. 9
DDDDD D D D DDDDD DDDD DDDDD DDDDD D D DDDD D DDPJ^P P PP D _P^ D

biq:ib±=t r=jrMBl++jlMH#J-+l ,

J J ^^£ 36**=

22222 2 -*- 2 3 3333 3 2 344444 54 34 33
1

DDDPPP PPP DDD
4 4 5 6556"; 765567

PPPDDD PPPPDU PPP D DD P
l.i time. 2d limr.

P DDDDD I) DDP

*^ -•- -»- "— >—

^

"— r -m m7655677656 22 334643 334643 555 555 6 5 511567 655
13 DP DDPDDDDDPDDDDDDD DD D DD D DDDDD D

X-&m qtzzjr.

t=t=tt I=t=

!

=Efefi Hf-f^f^f
567 655 567 6555 22 224 44 444 4 44467 5

Bridesmaid Waltz.
P D P D D DPDP DDDPDDPDP D D DDPDPD D PDPDP

4

0*0

«=

5 5656 6 4 5 5 556 6 6 6 5666 988 7 7677 4 5 5 5 5 6 6 4 4 4

P DDPP D D PDPDP DPP DPPDPPD D DDDD DDDD DDD PDPP
— *»*--

'

6 5 5 5 5 ^4 4~ti 5 7 <j~5 4

P DDD PDDD DPD
S 6 6 6 6 6 ti S 3 5 5 4 I t> 5 7 6 5 4 4 3 4 5 6 4 5 6 7 6 6 6 6 56

D P DPDDP DISSiSgl^iiD DP DD PDPDP P D P

££
6 66 555 5 6 7

12]

6444 6444 566 6 677 6
^
f—0- Hgpf^E

76 655 6 5 466



10 Jenny Lind's Polka.

DDPP PDPPD PPPDP DDDPD DDPPDD DPD FPVDP DUD Pine. D P P D P»i^fflffl^e«
3434 46666 36 656 35555 343446 666 36656 555

DDDPD PPPDP DDDPD DP PDPDD DPD PPPDP DDD
5 4 4 4 4

P D P D P D P
3-

43323 42 222 32212 54 444 43 323 32 223 222 2322241
PD DPD PDPDP DP PD DPD PDPDP DP PDDPD PDP PP DP DPP C. D.

1

2 2 2~f 2 23222 53 44 434 2322241 22212 232 2253 444

Polka Quadrille.
D P D D D D P P DPD DDD P P

£4^

345 52355
P DDDDP PD. C.

o- -m- -m- -m-
5 2 2 2 2



D T

Spring's Waltz.

SS^
4 6 5 6 5

D P l> P U P

^F—

H

**•

7 7 7

11

P D D D

~1—r~h- -«-*-«-+—F—00-0-
4 6 4 4 4

Lyon's Waltz.

iii^i
4 4 5 5 6 6 6 8 7 6 6

TUDDO DDDDD DbDPP P D D D D PDDDDPDDPP

D D P D PDP DPDP PDP PDP D P D

67 7 877 76
DDD DDD DPD D DPD PPP PDP

The Rondo.

77 6665 4455 6 667 8 877 6 7 6 «

r

DDD DDD DPD D DPD PPP PDP P PDP DDDDPD PPPD, DDDDDP DW im him 1

1

iii
i \\j \rTU \ uitrF \

i . tf\indj\r456 666 665 4 455 666 667 8 877 777765 4455 444 4 6 6 6



12 Chorus from Norma.
DDPDD DPDP PDPDP PDPU P PDDPDD DPDP ^—^. PDDPPD DDPD

b£zt -#H«^-

M*=#=

^: m zsz

45667 7776 BS —i—«*^-

zsz'z
:tf_^:

6566.7 7665 SEE
-O-r

<w—

P

*>^-

s-^-«

-F^-h-m-H~cT-^-£Eztz±E£:4556 7 7766 8 8 667766 5 655
p pDDPPDPDPP DPDDP PPDPPPP DDPDD DPDP ^—.«^ P D D PP D D

£z»z*z*z-

4567 8 7 77 6 6 6 7
"T^^J

Ejiz^z^zzzzfeg:^zr=g
ziizzt^zziSsEIzzzzzzB68776544 5667 77668 8667 76 6 5

French Air.

^-# EH
P D P P

Zj=Z01

4 5 5

P P D D

* »-

jwmibUmJ

p

-0-

D D

66666655 6 6 7 6 5 4 5PDPDD P DDPP DD DD
7 7 6 8

D P D P P V

7 6

D

#-£-

i§st
8 8 7 6 7 6

T=t 4=

Grand Round.

rr\—'—^-ibr———M— — I—i-
—s»—r-^- -—r—»—» i==H—I

—

22234345456788776 666766622 2

:?zz±gife*zz ;tzt

34345456788776666 7665



Chaulier Waltz. 13
D PDPDPDPDP DDD D D DDP D DP D DPDPDP DDD PDP DPDPDP

?* =tt=I=l=I=
*fc?ztt*«fc«L3£?=*

T7"f ir:r J lf;r^lfr-jfcgg£l f J J I J . ITU d i J I J .11

4 34343434345 6 456 664 664 555667 744 4 343 434343
DDD DDD DP DDPDDPDDPPD DPDDDDDDPPPPPDDDDDDDPP PPPDDDDD

tfcfc: Si«*|—e? Si:
456 45 666 4 66 4 555665 5

r^r^FFrTTESBrfrmtj ccrrle rmrt™~
5 6 6666 6 6G600G 6555 5 6 55 5555 6 6666

DPPPP PPDDDDDDPDDDD DPDPDPDPDPDDDDDD DPD DPD DPDDDP
^E

66666665555555 444443 434444444564566646644556555

d p DDDDPDDP
rl^

s

5 6

D D

64444456 6576
DDDD P DP DDDDPDDP

The Spider and Fly.
ii i< ii H P D I" DDDDPDDP n ii i r IDDDD DDDD DDDDPDDP

^ Ii < »> p> r —U«« —_,—^ ^—u-.—
-I.

D D D D D

I 4 ' 15 6

D

*

6 5 7 6

D D D D D D
^T »-* _-*-

D D D D P—r»T m-* «-*-t w-*-m 1 »-ALf*-^-*-

6576 6 56 6 4 4 4 4 4 5 6 6 5 765 67567 56766 5 6 7 7 7 7 7

P D D D D D D D P D D D DD DD PD DP D D D D

E3Egs^ -.

8 7 6 5 5 6 7 7

—*—w-.

8 7 8 7 6 5
im

-

^Et^^fE
• «

64 44 44 5 6
St
6 5 7 6



14 Jeannette and Jeannot.
DP DDDDUDDPDDDP T> D P P P P PDDDDPP DPDPDDDUODDPDDDD

66677656 6 66 77777666666565666666667 76565 6 6 6 6 6 6 6*6 77656 6 66 77777666666565666666667 7""6™5 6

DDDDPDPDPDPDDP D PDF DPD P P D PDPD P D D DPPP PPDD D P D P

-L_i—=—W_-M 1 US—t-^q—c L—LJJ—LJ —

—

=^-jljs—p:—c_i_- ^^*'*^_j-u-L-u= l-M-667 77 66 5 5 66 6556555 6 4 44 4 55 6 4 67766655566 5

Summer.
D D

1=0 -•S>—S>- -

DDDDDP DP DPDDDPPP
4

-© -

452 HI*=fcjbfc

PDDDP DDPPPDDPPPDPDP D

4 4 4 4 543 2 4 43 322 4434233421255455443233 3 2 2



Quick Step. (Minor.)
r P j, p p

•—:

D P P V
P D D

zjZTz—zi^jzztzizjr-btt*-

p
>

P D P D

3 §1^4545 475 4645
PDP PPDP DPDP 6G66 6 6 67 8776 6

DPD PPDP DPPD P

15

i
P D. C.

>'-5444 6444 6 4 4 6 5 6

D D D D D D P

-Q_#-#

44 767666 76

Packard's Quick Step.
r r r u rrrru *»u

I

p D P P P

££E

5 5 5 6 7 9 9

D D P P P D P

%sii
DO D D D D

9 855678 7 6

PD DD DPPPDP P

5 5 5 6 7

6 4 7 6

p P P p

£W
D D D

99 98 5 56787 6 6

DDD P P PDP P D DPP PDD DP
• 0—*0-m-*- ife^rt
7 7 767 8 7776 667 99
p p P D I* P P P D D D

rlr CJ
r S lftfc

6 6

P P D PI) p p

6 7 6 6 6

Gallopade.
DPD P D PDP DP DP PD DPD PP P D

i^E^fe^*»556 66 67 6 777 66 66 44 3~44 4 5 St?



16 Bartlett's Quadrilles.
I¥o. 1.
D P D P D PDPD D DPD DPPPDP PDDDPD PPDDPDP DDDP D

-¥»-

6 7 6 665666 655565 5877766 S
SZ?
6466 5

3

5 6

IVo. 2.
D

m ^
p p

sat *1F*
6 7 7 8 6

^^P D DP

P= 1 Pf-
-+-

7 5 6 5 4

PDPD
5 6

zpzz*:f » F—a •-» a ft-

6 6 6 6 6 5""5 5 4 67 6 6 6 6 6 6

DDDDDD P PPDP D

567567 5 5875 5

DP DP D D. C.

i^litzSS
6 6 6 6 5

D

No. 3.
D D D D P P P DPP D D D D D D D

iEzz^EE
4 5 6

P D P

7 7 6 6 5 4

IZL

4

=P:

EH»J«9I

Pp f p ~ m £ ff
5 6 5 5 7

D D

6 5 6

p p

:t giliiiil?lliii::^iiili
4 5 6 7

D D D D

8 6 7 5 5 4 6

PDPPDP DD D. O.

3 I #—pzz^zjz^zzr:=i=T^zz=-1r=r^q^=^Z3=q

5 5 5 5 6 6 6 5 5 454 456 7 6 66455
-fjpZji
rpzt:

«z:z: I



No. 4. Bartleti's Quadrilles, Continued.
PDPD P D DPPP

zpxx ' f iT f T—f i ^""V-t-f^ «

•

17
DDPDD DD.D PDPD P D D D DPPP DDDP

tzpz?=r S
3^f=ES T=t

3 /6 5 5 5 554 444 332 2 3 4 5

NO. 3.
]>DDDDl)l» DPDPDPPD I'PPPDPP DDDPDPP DDDDDDD DPDPDPPD P Plinn PPDD D P D U P D

1^1 -H.t#,_ l_, 'dd—4-jj^,dI
-a m i /a-vrsB-atgiTftge

222 2 3 4 4 566G 5444 444 44 4 8 7656 6 6 6 222 2 34 4 5GG6 5111 45545 3635 5553 2 5

DP
D P DDPD PDDPDDDD PPPPD P P DDDP D P P DD -0- DDPD PDDP DDDD P PDIM) P P n I) D PDD P D

# ***U-*-r\

Fit

mmt^m
7 8 7665 76 6 6 6551 44 444 48 76566 6 6 6779 7665 76 6 6 6554 45545 3G35 5553 2 2

The First Fond Lines.
D DDD DD PDPD DP D PDPDT D D D I) D D P D

<—~0 :i

D D P D P D D

m-0-^smEm&gm̂ m*^^̂ ^^^
seeh£b

7 5 6 6 6 6 5
I> DPDPDD P D

454567 8766 7 7 5 6 664 4 434 5 67 8 7 6 6

DPP D DP PDDP PD P D PPPPPD II t) n D D D P 1) 1

"-g-f-T*^-^,» r
-

Fir--*-5»----r-
i m-t [*TT] *-f

'

[3] 534578 7767 6 6 65 55 5 544 4 3^T5 6 7 8 7 6 6 7650 6 6 6 5



18 The light of other
D D D D T DP P D DP DDPDPD D

days.

Bell Waltz.
D P D D V P D

3-

i-»
4 2

—r—I
1 P-J lJ "ItcH-5*!- :Z-?^-:— -^J-=l SS SSU- - I ^P-U^—p»ai h>=l-:

:

—J -J*—-— l" T~—
f

4 2 6 6 5 4 2

->

4 3 6 6 5

p D

i*-3*-*
r—r-

DDD

^0 Wzt £ -^~w £ <fl^ffla
tS3

P D PPPP PDP PP p p ppp p p ppp p

zEE?zt

>&& g-#T
fl

<$*

5 4 456 8 7 6 6 5 6 4
^> =E

0O&—s-
=£

,+iii=t±gzU_t=tLt=t±

6 4 6666 654 32 3 2 2-555 5 2 555 5

p ppp p p DP P P P D rp pppppppp PDPPP F P PPPP PPPP P P P P P D

:1:«-* £^-•*<w S3]&3t
-#-»—+

bfc&N ii^
2 444 47 66 66 65 566666666665432 3 22 5555 4444 4 6 6 6 3 4



Cinderella Quadrille. 19
DDDDDDDDD DPDPVDPDDP D P 1) D P D PPPPPDDDPPDD D P P D

444555666 7765766555 1 4505 5 5 7745645523.3 1 8 76
PD P P DP PUDPHPDPP P D PD D P D P H P P D P I) P I'UDPDPUPD

r^ i r i

T
Pir^wS^ry^iTTrgrp r i

1 iy irTimBfFTir
8 7 5 8 7 6 7788 77665 8 7776 8 7776 87776 7788 7 7 66 5

The Chase.
P DDDD DPD DDDD DPD D D 1) D D DP DDDPDPD DDDDDDDDPPDDFD

4 5 5 66 776 555656445566 77 6556455 77777777666676
P DDD DDDD DDPD DPDP D DDDD D P DDDDDUP D D DDDD DPD
#=*=iE SSS^Si^
6 666 6666 6656 77665

EE • »
# #

4 5566 776555050 44 5566 776
D D P D P D PDDPPP D DPDPPPDPDP PDDPPP D PDPPPPD PD. C.

5 5 6 4 5 5

Tyrinnff^&irtr f I f r , P? lNOTi f f l
r
Cf if I

J-g
45 6474 6 0706565455 456474 6 0550744 4

DTiDDDD PDPP PDPP DDDD DDDD PDPPDPPDPDDAbbay Waltz.

456 456 6456 6456 5645 645 6 6 4564455005



20 Bartlett's Quick Step.
DPP D D D D DD DDPDPDP DDDD PPPP PPPP PDPPDP DUD

-V-0—0~0—0-^0—0—0—0^0~m -I—p9||^ l-^T-^f^f

445 5555 5 5 5 5 66566 5 55 5 5 66 66 66666554434444
DP DPD DD DDDP DPD DP DPDP DPD

@—g-y-T-* — r~* ' * gzi! T g^11*

—

0-f-0 Hg—^p^-f-g—g—9-
^ 33 4 44 45 4533 454 46 4633 44 4

p p

4 5 4 5 3:

D DP

4 5 4 4 6

D DPD

-0-t l-t-H
-^^tf tataJ

—

JLs|- =i3fa*
:»: -|-«-

J 4 6 6 5 4 5 4 5

DPD P P PDPP D

-Jtl
BS•- aH

4 4 5

DPD
5 33 4 4 443 4 3" 3'

PDP DPP D DDDPPV

3 3 3 4 4

DDDP
3=&i -
4 3 3

H-3-y—#-g 0—•—#-g.-- «— —«—

*

*-• _—:—: _ ' —7
r

4 5 5 4 4 4

D DD D D D

:»zz=q=:»=ijz: :*zz*: I
Si 3 3 4 4 5 544445 544 44 5 4 5 5

Off she goes.
D P P D D D P D D D DPPDP DD PD PDPD

?3iEiE _e_#zz«^
it-!— *

3434 4455 3434 4322 3434 44556 6576655
DDDDD PPPPP DDDDD PPDD DDDUD PPPPP PDP D

\—

\

1-

6 7 6

%^^^^mm^m^mm^^>m
7876 7 676 56 654 6765 6 78767 6 5 7 6 655 5



gf—g—J—F—-I F-1^ '

r-T—^»*»^^ r—r- ^ i r i i i r t—^~ - r i_.r i.

4 466 666665 6 5 6555 55 666 6DDDDUPDPDPD P PPDDDPDPPP D

frJ i rn»r i
Trrr^-tiif EirMdir jN J J igpis

44666766545 7 7766665545 5

Toot KAOA at QiuniriAr

D P

£
2 2

bD0700 5 4O 7 7766065545 5

Last Rose of Summer.DDPP D D D P DPUP Flne.'^s DU D D P P V D I)D U UP PI> PD. C

) r
Jj

I J j
r
g 1 J /j j I j

'
l i?4T pj J

' J
J.

Jj l f'g? '^ J "
3554 4322 3332 2 43 5454 434355544 4

I
I ill M III



22
D D D D p p p r

Dearest Mae.
PDDD DPPD PPPP » D D D D P P P D

m^tm -0-0-0-0-0-

rfrnr
4666 6 66 66666 6 555 5555 66 6 6 46666 6 66665
PUD DDPPDP PPP D

^ZJZ?
'nOH»aifcas

8-0-®-®

iEEEE zzt?=

DPP

655555556 666 5

P PDDDDPP DD P D

+-**- t:

PP D
"T^T 91

6 6 655457 7 7666 66655655 45 5

m
D D_ D D

:fe3=:

5 6

D D

6 7 7 6

*si=3=

New Mary Blane.
^> D T> P V DPDD^D^D P , P D P

6 7 6 5 7 5 4

=t=t= 5
D D P D P

3*=£=
+~

6 7

C D p p

-# =—«-•-+-* "

—

0—9-\—9 s —-> -^-•~

5 6

-0- 3 g
5 6

Jim Crack Cora.
D D D D PPPP PPPP P D D D D D D D P P P P P D D

I P .P
^l-P-

6 6 5 5

—0-0-X-0-0— -!-*-»

—

s-»-T-i*—^—»—a-J-^
-?—g-*——•—j?z=SZZ?: -£—£-

5 6 6 6 6 6 5 6

W^&
1^-W-

—0 0-

^

6 5 5 5

D D D D D P—T—0

5 6 6 6

p

m
6 6 5 6

p v v P P

tq

:U=t=l
6 5

V D

-* fl^

6 6 8 7 5

SE



Love's Ritornella Waltz.
D D P D P D D

# -—*
D D P P P D D D D D P D D V D P

lilfel^li^^iglppi^
4 5 6

D D P D L>

7 5 7

D P D D

b 6 6 8 6 6

P D P D D D D

4 5 6 6 7 7 ~6 7

Mary's Waltz.

H-

6 6 6 5 4 5

DDP DD DPPD U

r jJlf. MF^I^E
4 5 6 6 7 7 6 7 6

3=1
DPDPPP D DPRD

( I i f I 1 -riH-r
'

o 6 6676 6 6776
5565 5 5665

P D P D P D

P D P P D P P D P P

c c «:<:"? c e c < a a c6 6 6 7 6 5 5 4 4 4 5

5 5 5 6 5 3 3

P P P DPPI3P D

4 445566 7

3 334334 4

Dl) nn PPD PDP

4^*

Shrewsbury Polka.
r u r li i P P n 1) P D P I) D I) DDri r u r riLi

COO «> 1 O on o /? from joo jtr o.» eooooo n i

9 9 8 10 9
7 7 9 7 6

^ "
D D

45 35 52 3 332 26 36 533 433

67787676 65566 6 464 6664 56 7787676 65545 6454 565



24
D P

¥=0

Wood Up.

—^—
SEEQEE

D D

:c:

p p

-0-0-

D P D P D D D P

rtta
4 5 66 6765 45 7787766
PPDDDDDDDDPDPDDDDDDDDPPD D

gi^i^i; g
D D D D D D B

u**^ «...—i— i

—

kB=ta=
^-»

D

5 5

P D

6 7 7

P D D D

mz=t=
—i—t-0T-+-^-0-

D D

16*

7 5 5 5 5 5

P D D D

•a 1—l^*»i arf—-H 1—VH
*__,—*^—i—#— sq.

.

5 8 2 4 4 4 5 4 6 4 6 4 6 47 7 66544444677877555557767
DD DD DD PD DD DD PD

f***, DDPPD D D DDDDDDDDDDDDPDPPDP
D D D D

=£2===^
±-*~.

'.,1 "I =P

6 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 6 4
b:'z:Jz^^=;tf=tdEfc^^zb^^
64 64455 5 4 546546544444647647

PDDDDD DDDDDDDDDDDD DDDDP PD
*E0E33

^*;Ei=£-E

PPPPD DD DPPDPP
-0—0—0-0-

0-0-0-
:p=p£|="dzzfzS:ipzpt^ s thrrw-**-*

:t

D D D P

644444 546546 5444566 44445 5
SS^ii

6 8 8 8 8 7 6 6 7 7 6 4 4 5 5 6 6 6

p p D DPPDPP DD DD P P D P P

?--?-?--*-
T 0-f

1:
f-.!£ £S

e_ ^zt :?::£: ^_#_^ -d_^
:E^=ZzzE Be

DD DDD DDD DDD
-1 1

—

x.
-0- -o

^)tfg"

±=^I if-
-i
—i— i—i—i—i-

:E=a=zSzJmiM^-#£
8 8 8 8 7 8 9 8 9 7 8 9 988 989789 89888 888888 8 8 8

Perkins' Waltz.
D D D DD PPDPDP

DPDPDP DD D DPDPDP D D

~3r

r
-J-J-J-j-0-

~J=^±ZJt-0-0.-0-» P=£
=P

ztzz^z e S3 Z*
222222 234 555555 6 7 8 7 6 765 587766



$a#^
DDD DD PD U PDD

Polka. (The wearied.)

+

PDDDD PD D
C -•-

5 4 5 6 87 8
^-ig^ n&tmm^

6 6 4 6 6 4 5 564 5 8 7 8

W. J. GARDNER. Zo
PDD DP PD D

Ipglgllll
D P DP D P D P PDPD D PDPUPD DPDPD DPDPDPDP PDPD

ftfrf-F

9 6 4 4 5 6 7

D PDPD PDPD D D D
-•- _ !• linn-.

"9—rT~^v~~>*rT**:

f ;

~
! ^*?z£===£

6658 5667 87 78 8 655564 5667 7

D PDDP PDD
4 5655 56 67 ~8 777

D D P D P D P
'•I IMII4'*

D D D D D P D
I

666 5 6676 5 5 6

DDDDD PD D PDDDPPD
1-

d'EE,:
m i

^:^^^i
7 8 8 7 7 6 6

D I) I)

ii* 1 1
— ->

—

56456 87 8 664 6 664 5 56456 87 8 6644567 5

D DP D DPDPD DT P PP P PP P DDPPDP D

Flowers of Michigan.
PPPPDPDPPDDPP D DPDPD PDPD PDD PPPDPP DPDPDPDP D P I> P D D P D DPDDP

^i^^i^ip^^i^^ig^ig^i^lgj^^t
3 4 4 4556 6 7 6 7 G 6 6 4 4 4 154 4454 443 45 4445 5556 6 6 6 7 7 778 7666 5443 4

P PPPDP DPDPDD DDPDPDP DPDPD P DPPDP DPDPDP DDPPDDPD DPDDP

= 1^.' I
1

[414 48888 7 767 77 4567766 GOG 776 G88S8 7 767 70 6678 7766 5443 4

»
•v



26 Williams' Quick Step. G. W. LYON.
P D D P D P

*-*

DP P P P D P D P

—i

—

ili^iii^iig4 gs i-^-_l^l.
5 5 6576 887766

D P D P D D P

~##-

D P

£= -r

P D
-»- -F-

6 9 8 7 6

D D D DP
6 9 8 7 7 6 6
1st linic-

D P

7 8 7
2d time.

-m
p~~P= ¥H?i

6 7 8 8
E££

-#•-

D P D P VL. P

-• F- '

:t=:

6 6 6 6

P D.C.

IZZ^IZZZZI

6 7 8 5
ll

Lyon's Grand March. g. w. LYON.
DPDPPDPDPDD PDPDPDFPDPDPDD DPDPPDPDPDDPDPDPDPP

+r-z\-m-. +.» P ^"n*'^~^-a rg-» . T*- yr* P-' "I^T-^g ~*-»t I a .—g-rtf-P^T-^P-g ' ^ ~f^:

*H-

^S^z^

D D

5565 55566 4 766 5 556 5 55566 4 5 556 5 555664 766 5 5445
D P DPDPPDPDPDD D PDPPDPDPDDPDPPPPDDDDDPD

3=3UL~_ I -P=y
at* {2-_m-Pl

x&
itjiim
—^^q' tcss^

£= 533' ^teJ-***- 3=tS:
••t5-P-#HI

5 6 5 7 6 644555566 4 5 5565 55566 7 77 8765 5654665

Baden Polka.
PPPDP DDDPD DD P D P D DPP DP PDF DPDPD DD PD PPD

f*«- S33
-m-

hP—&b»-
!=j==zzj=±zti=^i

3
2 3 3 3 3

DDDD DPDPP

-9—0—^-th =s

=n
3tP'rt=t

itafc

s
4 2 2

2*~2
" : 3 3 3 4 2 2 2

D DPDPP PDPDPDDP PDDPD

1
42 52 4443

p-#~^—

m

td=iS,^ -z?zJEB=g

PDDPD PDDPD
ft "

43 3456 66554 4 4434 44434 3456 66554 44344466 65665

S *



D $ D I>

:?zizt=zzE
4 5 6 7 6 5 5

D DDPD PD P Dl

:fc=fc=fc3=
5 5 6 5

-•- ES=E

Bond's Quick Step. 27
DDPP P PP PDDPPPDD ^_^

r^lflf rlf hf t i lt CrI77/"T
6 7 6 7 6 5

r d d. c.

life

6 o

D P

6 6
££ 4=

7

D P P d r D D. c.

EC-J*
5 6 6 6 8 7 7

. —^^~-
6 5 5 4

Then you'll remember me.
D PP PP PDPDDP PD P P D DPPPDPDPDDPPPDP

445 77766555 4556 5 44577666555446 6

-U-U-

-c-

DPPDDDPPDPPDD DP D PP^ss D P P P P PDPDDPPDPPDD DPDP DDPB D P D

mzm*66544445566656 5 5 54 5 4457776655545544777665434665

Trumpet Polka.
P D D

—fzgzgzz^IX-J-gjgzig:

DDPD D P D D D P D D D D D

5 4 4 4 6

P P P P

•

P D V

* * l

5 4 4 4 6 5 4 4 4 6 7 8 8 6 6 5 5

DDDPDP PDDPDDDPPDPPDPPDDDDDDDPDDPDDDPPDPPP PP P D

m\f?*kj&0^^&g^£R^£



28 Gardiner's Quick Step.

±=t

D 1> » P P D

,12=?: E=E
4 4 5 5 6 6

r-P=*=
6 6 5 4

Oft in the Stilly Night
D D

JL—W1
P P—I*—

f

3fe~g
= *

ft
—ft-^zg-frf

—pqp
P P D
::£=£=-:
z*z=a!z ESE

6 6 7 6 5

K-
.-,_,_

-m—+—

I

1*"—

H

*-
-*_^_j^:

*! *»- £
5 5

qg_g. E£ :£z:
-U-P—*j

-k*«—

h

azp:
-l« K» l»» 1—1

:*—£—*-
:t=t:

6 6 7 6 6

Dance.
D P D D D P D

:t==Z-E
=p-p= i

4



Miss TumMl's Pas Styrien. 29
DPP DDDDDDPPPDPPPDPPDDDPDDDDDDPPPD PPPD

*&**
-3-

~-
-0—0- 3-0—0-

3r^=0=.£ ztr: =t
» -^-l-l •—•-J-) # # Lg L l^»

445 533 533 3465 522 52 2 3406 533 533 3576 6787
DPPDPD PDPDPPP DP DPD P D P P D

I .... .

D P D P P P D
—^ r inc.

7 7 6 7 6

•—0-9 ee
-0 W^-0 !£=•-

PP PD PDPDPP D

- P- I

~r -i I *-f—

r

-P—zn+zr:JLU4-LjrLj
| Tfwvg

—

H^Z-L-LUU-i-445555 55 65 545 566 6 555 67 87 87877 6

Rosa Lee.

I

mm
4 4 4 4 4

—• J. ' * d—F^ĝ S^sl
3 2 3 2 2 3 6 6 3 2 2

I

4 5 5 5 8 7 7

0, I should like to many.
D D 1) I' D D PD D D D 1) P

5 5 5 5 8 7

DD P D P PD DPDD D D D P P P P_I«

1.36356 7777 87655 50 676 6688 7 I,(



30 Susanna.
Published by permission of W. C. Peters, Esq.,

proprietor of the copy-right. ^^*

DDDP
^JCtL

-- r«- P—l—0—0-
\«

5 6 7 6 5 6

-*—*-

6 5

D P

=U^F: St:

5 6 6

D D

:t
6 5

t=£EB -#»»

6 6

§i
D P

S:

D D

fr«—-

7 7 6 5 5 6
3EEE£i£

Hop.

:FtTTr:P
6 6 6 6

^^ -I- -©- ^S=
2

p p

4

D

4

D

3 3 3 2 2

P P D D P P

2

D P

§=?
4 4

D D

4 4

p P

3=3 zrj: =Jr-=t

4 3

3

DP DDDP P D P D P

W£
Bold Soger Boy.

D DP DDDP DPDD D DD

-•

—

0-

3 3 2 2

i

P D

1E£¥-
^t—&-W

5 6 6 4 4 4
UUJ—U

?:
r—i-

i
i m_

55 656 6 56 644 4~ 56 65 655

P P -0. D D D P D P

EE
*-•-

DPPPDPD DDP DDPDP PDPPDDPP DDPP
^-^

-t-

£
5488789 956 6 5564

D D D

8789 9 56 6655
DDDP DPDPDDD

i?S^S45565667 67 78 7687 6444 5666555



The Dream. As sung by Jenny Lind. 31
D 1> DUD DPD DDD DPP DDD D D D D D P D DPP D * D

—I—4---C?—•-•-- -0 w
-G> 1-̂ ^^^^m ^tzmz 9^3

23 4 44 444 4 5 323 433 333 323 44 444
PDP DD D V DDP DD DDPPDPPD P D

-Gh-

3 4 4 4 3 3

DDDDD D PD DDD D DD DP
=P5

"
~*>*^s w -^>- 's-- —*~ -(9- -9"

14 4 44 445 3 234 3DDDDPPPDDD

332 24 44 445 53 422 43 24 44 435

lake me no gaudy Ckaplet.
D D P D D P P P D P P D D DDDPDDP D

4 5 2 2 2

P P D D D P

1
i 4-\-

\ >
,

i -P-—P —I—-H-- fc—
i 1 I

4 G68756 6 4

PPDP PDD D

ulte_ _+

6 G G 6 5 4 6

p p p r p p d

7? m M

4 66 8756 6

P D D P D D D

7 7 5 6' o" 6

1) DP
-o-

SEE ^ ;f

£
DDD
*^=*- IH-t« s6G88 876 6 88887G 7 7 668765 9 50 6666 5

Hope Waltz.
D D D PDPDDD D P DPDPPP DDPDD PPDPP DPPDPP D

# * '
IT— i

—

—r gfof^^g^g^
4 4 5 5 5 5 6 4 6 506676 6 6676 6 6676 554445 5



32 Russian March.
PDPD PDPD DPDP D DPDDPD D DPD DDPD P PPP DP PDPD P D P

#
D DPDP

3 3 3

DPD D DPD
MR

?E^3f
4446 444 3 33344 5566 7788 5667 7 444 5 4346 44 4

3 33 3 44 5666

• » -•—^- i

—

Fine. ^———«^ 3

3 3 3 4 4 5 6 fi fi 7 ft ft 8 9 S S A 3 4 S fi fi 5 5 S 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4

=t =1
•—•i

7888 9555 345 6 6 5554 4443434 223334

^—

r

DDD DPDPP DPP PDPD D P DPPD PPPP P D

J

—

c

**~r

ft A J! R A A R R <7 R R Z. A Aft A £ 4 £ K44K zt 4 ^A4 3 3 325 6655 4456 ~7 665
P D P D P D D

3
DPD

zizz*:
1=t

P^5»- 3E£»3
£=*:

66 5545 5445 4 4 34 44 4446
DPD PP PPPP tf P P DPPDPDPPDDDP D

C=T3,

*EE3EE*
=t

&I3t-3£
3= ==£

5 4
LSLmU544456 43 5543 34 2344 443365 4 4 445566755466

0, rest thee, babe.
P D P D P P D P T P D D

.
iffimff—m _—.iBBB'^i'Wcaa . .

r r it it u aj^jl .• *

5 5 4 4 4 4

DPP D

IS
4 4 5

555 435 545 5 5

DP D P D DPDPPD

-ice 1" "

4

*fc#£
4 3 3 4 5

ppp

--i i ,;:.n ,., I
:

5 6 5 4 555 435 545 5



Swiss Girl.

7 9 807 788 887G6 6567 7 9 8 6 8 9 9 8 7 6 5

Awake my Lore.
DD DD P D P P P

rft—tt;
— -

P P P P P PDP PPD PDP

4 3 4

D D D P P D I) D I) P I) D

^-J-j JlJTl j-JfJ J J J
i rCf/l^ JTjhr l

3 4 3 33323 3 4 34 GG56 54 4 332 2

P P D D PDP DPDDP D D P P I) P P D

_
4 5 6 6 (

?i^F:£EE*EE£
4 6666 7 76 6 6 5 5 G 6 5

dpi) n r p n d p npp
/ 1 -frj r rif^J+^f-1 H i f-|rJt

SEg^=^g
4 4 4 4 4 5



34 Higgins' Polka.
ppd up p p p pdp dp p d dd dpdd: p p PDP P P DDD

-.:-<tz^:
E3=5

Fine-

33466 44 7

P D D P D D D

-tfe pzzp:

±^t=F

5 5 6

D D P D P P

765 33465 44 8

DDD P DDP DDD

9 8 8 7787 7 6 5 66

:S
#-•-
-peaaa-

"#-£-j-
1 & W-W—W ^-

£2^E=z^t==±=L,^L-tzzit:556 86 555
DDPD P P D D D

1

D. C.

9 8 8

^Ega^EE^Igj^g

-4:
-*-

l

£

Aria from Fra Diavolo.
D DDDD DPP PPDP DUD

1*-

7 7 8 7

PDP

5 6 5

^§1
_jtcmrni

3
2123 44 3 4343 432 2222

D D D D D P D

3 4 2

D D

:T-
-G>—

3 3 3 2 2

*=J
S D

-•-—•- -"It

2 2 2

DDD P D

""z^—tf1—a^-

2 3 2 14
D D

I
-0-

2 2

D D

:£== g£gE=feEs£
2 2 3

^

Box Waltz.

ffi

DDD
— ^ 0-

D P D P D P

-&
4 5

PPPPDPPDD
-F 0-V-0-

6 6 456 67666
D DDDD DDD

5 6

DDD D P D D D

6 456 7 56787776 4

DPP PDPDPP DPP P D

£ it

6 7 6 4 5 7 6 6 5 5 4

DPP
zqzzzj:

0 g—
;

4 4 5

=P=
fe



1) D

ZZ1*.

D P

4 5 5 5

9

Cheer up my own Jeaimette. 35
PDDD DDPD P P DDPD PPDPDDPDP 1) DDDP PDDDDDPD

Go 4 4 6G76 6 6 5 6 5 5 4544 5556 4 4555 65446676
PUP P P DP DDDP D P P P P I) P P P P D t P PPDP DPPP

6 4

D P P D

655 5454 4566 5

D D DDDP PDDD
6666 6066 6 55 4

'-&>-

DDPD P D DPDD PPPI
5 5555 4456
DDDDPPP D

5 3 4 4 4555 6545 6676 6655 5444 4567765

Shepard'I's Quadrille.
DDD DPDDPDDD DPDDP DPDDp PDPPD DDD D D P P D

£*i

66 666 77 66677 6 567 65 66 666 67 66 677 6567 6 5

DPDDP PDPPD DD P DDDPD P PP P PD PPDP It

P H E'T'f ,# -—- ~-r&• ;»-0-£r*-0
D D P D D P

6 7 7 7 7 8 7
mmMm^^r^mm^mmw^m

6 66 767 877

DP DP DPP DPDPP DDP I)

6 6 6 6 6 7 7 6 6 6 7 7 6 5 6 7 6

DPDPP D D P P DP P DPDPP

77 776 8 8 7767 8 7 6 7 (T 6 8 8 77688 7767 8 7 6 7~*7 5



36 Come over the lake, love.
D P D P D D

B
P D P D P DP

-0-^-0
D D D P D P P

4 6 55 566644 5 6 67776 6

PD P P DPPPD PDPPPDPD PP
:»=2

6 5 5

PPDPDPPPB

t=qzz=r±^^-#-^-£^..^^
5 6 6 6 4 5

DPD D DPD D

zjzi-z^zezzzziz

h-^i— I

—

\-m—
\tP-Passst_J l-l L-H—L—h-

9-\
1 C

3 6 5 6 6

D P DDDPDDDD PPPDPDPP
ZXZqZ:—T1X-0.-4,- —:—;-i..

;

.—

.

-0—0-

-0-0-

P§£^£
77 6554 4332

:pzfct

Fife Hunt
DDDDD DD P

£S5

5 5 6 6

D D P P D

655667 5 6 5

D P DDDD DDPD
-0---.:,,.. -

.,,_; --irzsz^Izfz^ztzpzizz^zS

26655567 65544332 25565 56 6575 7585
DP PD P D PD D DD D PDDD DDD PD DP D DD D PDDD DPPDP D PD DDDD PPDD PDPD D

Bsannsr—*» "-eocaraaazasa! bibaH— ttanBBBad u KBBDtt3aaBZB9l BaeEaaiaiK '-WaWaBBaa 1 fcs**
1 *-BBBBBBBBd broaacEjra' —y^^——666566 77 6 5 75 8575455 6556 6575 85756665 66 77 65758576 6788 8

DDD DDDD
Salem Quick Step.

P P P P

&-&—&
\

frgrctrpL. |TT»^ffiagm
|

1 1 1——— -
1^

— 1—

6 5 5 5 5 5 5

6 6

6 5 5

DDD

6 5 5



Rose Tree Waltz. 37
DPDPDP PDDDDD UP PDPD DDDDDD DPDPDP PDDDDDDPPDPDD

P*-#

5 5 5 7 8 7 4 6 4 776464 765454 555667 8764647764 64 5

D DPDPDP DDDDDD PPDPPPDPDDD DPDPDPDDDDDDPPDPPP D

m ..

5^S rf£
^E£

D. C.

4 555067 678765 5677655665 4 555567678765 567765 5

Quick Step. No. 1.
PDP DPDDPDDPDDPDPDPDPJ^ DDDDDPDDPDDPD.'DPDPP PD

1—t
"

i i . E-flgj^Egi

4 566665776665556445 567766565665 776665556446 5

D DPDPDPDPDDPD PPDDPPDDDPD DPDPDP DDPDPDPPDDPPDDD
# *_# _# # __ , —

,

__«___«_r^_#_______#T -^__ T- — a—

7 776667765555 65444556 ii^l

Quick Step. No. 2.

) P P P D D P II II P D P

if/ir r r f i r r nr,iLf uj\r i\:Mj^ f rf\rj smt^m
DP D D D P I) D D P D D D D

56666 666 5 577 766 6

PPDD P DP P D D PDPPPD P

6 7 7 6 6 5 4 5 6 6654 5

DPDPDPDDPPDPPDP
5 6 1 4 4 44 It 6 6 7 7 7 6 6 5 4 16 6 5 4 4



38 The heart bowed down.

14
Ht-fc

DDD DDPDP
zMzzz^zzzzwzzzzjtzTZ*zz.lzzzzzzz^:

=J=

_
J

_

D D_ D D.PPPD
•F-rP—,—!*-•---3

—

-P F
4 6

P P D

6 6 6 4 6

D D

I^ZZSZZZZi:
;i —I »-

DD DDDPDP
=t==r==f= -"&:

-0^0—W^-
PD UP DPPDPPP

Ml 1

i^L^/Jtzt^F—£>—[• 1 3—I—«rar

6 6 6 77 7566 66354

667645 5 4 6666
D DPPPP PUDD

EB3

*^l- £ta» J-

6 6 4 6 7

D

-0
..JB—pSL

-I—

-tf— *»-

D P D

4

D P P

SEEEEEE
4 6 6 6 6

-o-
z&zz

p p P P D

7 6 6

p v

6 5 4 4 5

P P D P D P

-0 ©-

:p=P=p:
-S)

h;
Ie3

5 5

D P

5 7 6 6

FDD

m=P=
:p=p: zSzfc

igzztz
-£~r

6 6 6 6 6 4 6 7 6

±?= ip:- *9
=E:

-k^-

BLf*. P—P«—Pt
rl H

8 5 6
I

Boston Dance.
D D DDDD DDDD

-» g .0

<rg-. 1 >
! £ e. 0-4

D P P P D ] P P D P D

4

r i>

5 5 4 5 6 7 76 776765 6776 4 55

D D D D DUD
-0.-J0-J*-

:|=

._—Ii |fi—e-T-a
-0 h— I

1

* z a

5 5 4 5 6 7

P D

~-e-0--
-&—&—&—2- f-^—^

—

i&Z±
5 o

—<*

6 6

D

-A-

SEE^E

P D P P D P

W-P^zcztzh-

D P D P P D
m-0-P-

7 7 6 6 8

PPPDPPPD
7 7 6

P D P P D P

:pgzz?Ef
:t=P=t
5 5

D.C.
P D

6 6

D P P D P D D D P
-0

7 766667 7896 T~5

DPDPP PPDPD PP

-0 ___4g~ r*zri?:

Ezi^zz izEfc
©—|^-f-*

—*•

±z
6 6 6 6 6

D V D D D

EE
-Ki- zp:

'-&-&- wr-*-

£=i=t
6 6 7

p

T_?59^pZkBB.766667 8 7

DPDPPP PDP
zzt zpzzzpzzzpz # :p: P=P= *=l= -0-

BIBQL
P

I> C.

1z+-¥- + ~-W-@Z

4556 666 86
^zz^z£zLzz.tzpz£z^6554 56553

?C
^—1_

4 5 5
EEEE^EEi

p-

6 6 6 8

:*z*zj::*zzz?z:£

6 6 5 5 4~5 4~5~5
—
4



Let me rest in the land of my birth. 39
1> D F D P D

4r-4-H-?^=r^
f£=+ -?^E±

D P D P DDDDPDP D DDPDPD D DP DDDDPDP

4 4 5 6 6 7 6

DPPPDP P D

i^g^igp^lpg:g^ggp^g|E^ ^p=#-

67 7566655 i=^3:

D D

DP Pl'DDPDP D PPPPPPPPDP DP
-Ji,

456676 6 6 67 7566655 5 6

PD PPDDPDPD P

6 6 6 6 6 7 8

D P D P D D

55 4667766 5 5 6666667 85 55
DP D DD DP PP D D DP D P D D P

C

67 97766677 4

DP DDDDPDP D

L iff r2
WTfg-^0—»

Sfc±= m: al_

4 5 6 6 7 6 6
£;

:znz

67 7566655
ffir JUrrrcr i rr rJ i

r rrrrrfir^
4 5 6 6 7 6 6 67 75666

Scotch Cotillion.
DDDPDUPDDPDPPDDPP DDDPPPDDDDPD DPDDPDPPDDPP DDD

ISISS^S^^ gg56665 7 76 665 5 6 4~4 5 5 567765 4 5 6665 776 665654455 565
PPPPDPDDDDPDPPDDPPDDD PD P P P D P D D D D P 1) P P I) 1> P P D P D

4 4444 566 6 5 5 4 4 4 13 3

SJvt^PT^^^cJiffiaBff
44445 5466 55 4 454



40
D D D P D DP PPPDP PP D

Lyon's Polka. LYON.
D D D P D PP PDP DPDPDPP PDDPD

45555 48878 7877676 6"5 5554 5 5 5 5 3 4 36656 58 7

D D DD D D D D D P DPPPPPDPPP D DDDD DDDD D D DPD PP PDPD PDDPD
fe

Can/--*-jpl EmUJ—-•—I***— **• l ;Gi»C

tS* "33
z^—-r_|_;

-,«^—

B

-»—*a

zJzaL^prjzp:
tz

:£zr

76564534 25 55526 656 5 7656 453425 555 58 8777 6 5 5 5 5

PDPDDPDP DDDP
Hornpipe.

4 33223223 2345
DDDPDPP DDPPDDPD

3 354 43225433 3 2 4 33 223 22 3

D D P D DDDD P D DDDD DDDD DDPDPD. C.

g -1 H
| p^g g^ —

1

-0 -0-

D D D D

fcS-
-0—B—e- z±-zz?zt±=fzfz*d=*ztdz^B:

2345554 45433433 3 3 3 3

D D P DD D DTDPDP
^^—@-P-G>-

-LiJmJ "

.
| I J \

—

~

When and Where.
D PD D PDPFDDPD DD D

54425444 5433 2

DPD PDP DP DDDD

'BBBISIIS
£fc

P=£=* *-f^-:^~<

''rniMLawr"* 1 fP """I ~

.i^z*

456 6464 676666 5556 654445664 64 676 666 5556 66
DP DPPDPD D_P PD PD PDPP-P DDDP DPPDPD DPPFD PDPDPPDD

^N «

&—TZ ZS-0 "—

O

pztz ""^zcztzsztziz S3
33 445566 776 5 556445 65433445566 66465 556 46655



ANDANTE.
D I) D U P D

Flow gently sweet Afton. Varied. rawasawBs- 41
D D P D P

3iili£iiIS^iiii^ilii^ili
D D P D D D D

+*:=pi£zzf:r£=:*"

4 5 5 (i 6 b b

P P P D D D D

D D P D P D P

FTfiU G^~G 5

iiBiiir--*1 * #

P D P P D P D P P P P D P D P 1) P I) P D

5 4

p p p

piimiiiS^iiii'Hi 6G55 65554 5 5 6 G 7

D P D P U P D

5 66774455 55667
DDPPPD UDDDPPUDPDPPD I) D P

G6655 4474 4 455667 677445 5G 5 555667 7 8



42 The (jiiaracha in Masaniello. AUBER.
D D D

4 466665 4888766
DPFPDD DP P P P P DPDPD

77 7455556644 4 6 6 6 6 5

PDD PP P P DDPDDPD DPD DPD

4 8 8 8 7 6

PPD DPD DPP PPD
5 5 5 6 5

D D

; CCKCC CC/3 C ^ /I C C O O ^ -• A A A tr I- n5 5 6 6 6 4 4 4 4

5-F
*=*=^?
Jzazzat ^i^^^^^lS544755 664 455 664444 455665 776544 TT 6 6 6

488876 677745 5 5
_
5 6 6 4 4 4 6 6 6 6 5 588876 6777 4*5" 6*5 5 6 5

Don Pedro's Grand Waltz.

:t=t=

DOT
-O-

x---

t—*—*-
feSZEEE^ S:

D

-<s>-

:*=«:

-_i_.

5 6

-P

7 7

D P D P D D

t 6

5
» p

fefi*

3 4

*—•-

r-r-t? &EE
.^_^_^.

5556 66 67

f-

7 7 8

-(=2-
?s:
=£

:;=:

6 6 6 5_ 6 ^ 5

D DPDPPP D

^ b
*-^iW-j Fine.

i^iSiglll
6 6 6 5 5 4 4



Thomdike Waltz. 43
DPDDDP DDPD PPDP D D D P D P DP D D P P P D 1)

-^B
-•—*--£-•

—

—t*t-

-m-t-
m m -m• #— W-==j=pP=F=gt |§|=3|

^3|»:
^ZZTk

1
334456 6G6G

3 3 4 4

7 7 6 7 7 7

6 6 6

8 8 7 7 6 6 4 5 6 7 6 6

DPDPD D D D D D PPP D PDPD V D D D D PPP

t= i—b« 1—i—i— i

—

e.

EEESEEE
7 8899 9 7777 878

6 6 6 6

^iifeg^i
6 7 8899 10 7777 8 76

6 6 6 6

DP DDDP DDPD PPDP DD DPDPDP D DDP P P D

W=&^£g^M=B=
33 4456 6666 7766 7733 44 66 66 887766 7 456 6 766

Hungarian Waltz.

&et liSii EfzfcfzzEEE r I f^
i

J
' J t J

<s

I

:t=i:

m i/ ^» i- r

JEEE
6 6

EE3ES
I
m



44 Linwood Waltz.
P D P P D P DPPDPDP P D P DD

—0±- J . \&*a« L»=» J— I «s«
1 1

D D P P

765666 4 56

Les Plaisirs de L'Allemagne Waltz. J. STRAUSS.
D D D D D D D D D D D P L> D D P P D P P P D D D D D D D D DM—w- ff

1 -r-l # ,P „ P'
H—r—i

—

"*
I

5"#
zfefti p±j! p *=^z=i_*::~ P P"

** -H —*-
tp4=^_j

—

1

"•^
—W _l—|— |

—

y=

—

3= E BEE p Ft u r r-#
L-|

1

J
i

—

—

+

9

5 6

D P D D

Sp:

667666666665545
P 1) P P P D P

IS

-F~ -m-

SI
P D P P

*—•—

#

:«S2..

7 6 6 5

D D
P D

8 8 8

D P

-g g g- "^^ B £#l£fe£i
F- -g- -J-

->-

5 8 8 8 5

PDPDPD PD

O—as— -—-r—r-

^i££

D D

-g g g g-

6 5 5 4 4 -4 4 4

D D D P D D

E=t:^^=5 I 1—Ua»»
BSE ^1^~ -CS-L

4 4 4 4 5

DPP

5 6 9 8 9 8 8 776554 45 5 6 7 6 6

Loye Waltz.

4 4 5

D PDPD P P P P DPDPP P P P PDPD P P

6 6676 444 6 5666 3 4 67 7665 5 6

p D

:*=*t

5 6 7

?M=:1



SE&E55 55 65 45
D D P D PDPD

Near the lake where drooped the willow.DDPDP PDPDP
-4 1 tr

—

"—l—l —F—I

—

!—si 1---*—h-i /

45
DDPD PDPD

=£^e!^e:

PDPD PDPD DDP
crrHf

'*--*—#^-*- :r£^_*_:7zr*:
t2S=BES5SE2E:55 55 65 45

6 5

D D P D I
1

5E£fc EEfE^Ett 1
4 6 5

D D P D

~fc

—

PDPD PDPD
:p=i

6 5 7665 6545
*—*-

6 6
I

I saw her at the window.DPDDDDPDDDP PD DDP DPDDDDPDDDPDDPDP D

t=t »at—ft—s--

3=P *=aJ566777 8777 99656 656677787 6 5666664
DP DD P DP D PD P P PDP DDDPD DPDTD P DD D PD PPD

:EE
*=¥=V-

£3EJEZiE^E*̂ Illglgi^lggfEBgi^BJ56666545 556665667566665 577 5665

Sweet Home.
DD PDD DD PD PP D I) DPDD DDP DPP D

:«i
23344 3433323 2334 43 4 33322 5 5 44 434 3332
DPP DPPD P DD PDPP D

445 5544 4 34 3332 2

i> p p d p d d D p p i) p p n r> i) i) i) p p P D

J- j
\ J * d

[J *'4V4-fr4\4
>
J.J 11

12 1?" 2 3 3445 5544 4 3 4 4 4 3 2 9



46 Fisher's Hornpipe.
DDDD PPDP D D D D D D PPPP DDDD DDDD PPDP

5434 3443 34 3 4 3 4

DDDDPPDP DPDPPDPP D ]

3232 3 2 32 3232 2 5434 3443
DPD PPDPPPPP DDDDDDDDPPDPPPPD

^3:
34343443
PDPPDPD P

3 3445565
SSi

5

D

-t—
i?zt: hPTm—--*-\—F-—I— -i—•-^-•H—•-!—1~ -

*=s: £
f-^-Tbg

555 65 456576 65456576 65456576
pap p dp dpDDDDDDDDCM

6 5 5 4 4 3 4

DPD D D

-*=j—*—*—* g=:F^-3H~3~#~c^^ zza_#_.,,_h—j-;zzjz—
|^

-j ^p:
3 23 4354 43 23 4354 4 55443 32 g" T T

Flower Dance.

8 8 7 7 6 6 5



There is no home like my own. 47
ftPDDPDPP DDDDPDPP P DP DDD I> P DDP DPP D D D D D D D

^ 77 6 66554 435433 2 3 6 43 34 6 77 6 66 5 54 4364 444
DDP DDD D DP PDDPPP DPDPDP PDDPPP D P DP P DDP PPDDP DDD D DP PDDPPP DPDPDP PDDPPP D P DP P DDP PP

4 46 4 46 5 55 456654 467 655 456 645 4 2 55 4 56 6 54
i
— i^-
5 4 5 6 6 5 4

DP DDD DPDPDPDP PDDPPP D D DP DDP DPP DDDDPD DP P DP DDD DP

467 655 4 566 45 4 7 77 6665 54 435 433 23 6 43 356 *

J

4 3 3 5 6

D D P DDPDPPDDDDDDDDDPDDDD DDDDDPDDD
-b^j |

—=g-f-»—H •^i—f>—0+0—* #—g-zPT V—0—0+ —m 0—{j=.
;665544354444446447 7 644446441

Money Musk.
P DD D DDD P

" -0. .. »

88778687887786868878887 8~ » 7 « 7 TTT



48 The Mellow Horn.
D D

±fr—®
DD D1)DD PPDPP D D DPPP P D D D PDDPP

zzfzz'ziztzz^'-'zlzzzz:=r=^=z?z±=?==t=t-?E=?=z3^z=^IE?=*^3=^=^=t=^i0E
5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 4 4322 4434 55554

P F PPP D DD D PDDPDPD
zjzzrzz^zzzzpzzr

-m—•-

z>zzzzzz: ±—*z=+z±* -i—•

p p p p p

z£izz=ff5 D D

4 4 55545 5444 334443 3

D D D O D A D D D D D P D D

-0—9-

4 55545 5444

D D D D
M .

-0-

zxzzzzV:
zj—p»

—

±pzz< =3^ee
D D D D P D P

4

D

4 3 4 2

5 4 3 2

D D D D D P P

^^J=ES£SEE^
z?z^z?z^zJ£:3E±ir*zI=t3z«^^

4 543432 2 4 543432
D P P D P P

353sizzizzzfzi

DD D D PDPP D

-0— —•

—

9-
•-*

D D D D D D
-,^i 1* 1 ,*n

-#r-t- -0—0—•-

P P P D DDPPD
jfcZJtzHt 4—e-e-d-at-0-Iszis:

4 5 5 4 4 4 4

D D

iE£
-•

—

0-

D P P P

Izzztzzp:

D D DPP
4554 4 4 5444544 4

> D D D D D D

4 4 4 4 5 5

D D P P P I

I*ZZ5tZj£ -»—-#-*

—

^zz^zz^:
-1 H -tf * 0-

5 4

D D D

:azz»

—

i*2L

4 4

D P P F D

4 4 4 5

^=^—#-f-i=P==S—J—S^ zpzzpzh;
ZizzzzzitHzfzzUzzzzz^zzzziztizztzzK

4 5 5 5 5

Woodstock.
P D

P D s. P D P

-0—0—,s>-

-0-p—\—l*-»{ZZpZfaPp^—g—^13^izil
D D D P

ga

EEt=
.1 a—lrf

P P P DPDPD
-iS1- _

f-«-g--—
zz*zzgzdz

*^*-Q I
778776 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 8 77665 5



Carnival of Venice.
P D P P P D D D D D D P I

49
P D P D P P D D D P D P P P P P D D

-#—

•

-M-

7877G76 G67787 6

DPDDPD P P D PPPD D

G 8777G 7G
D DPDDPD P

6 G

P D

7 7 8 7PPPD
^= H h

7 7 6 6 5

D P D D D D

7 6 7 776 605 5 6G

On yonder Rock.

++ii
7 7 8 7 7 7 8 7

DO D D D P D P P D T D D D P I) P D D

j^Pgri^^^g^fe^ggEgpl^E^^Eiz^^555G 7 7676 70776
D D DDDP DDDPr 6 0656 6 765 667 4 7

PPDP DDD PDPP
jjE^gp^s^^ig^^g^^^^i

6 6 6 6 5 7 7 6 6 6 6 5 6 7 6 7 4 7

DDDDD DD D D D P D P D P P

See at your feet a suppliantDDDDD HI) D D T D P

^^^^EEEETJ^^^^P^ggg r=k£=fe£
60074 56 6 6 5 5 7 6 6 8 7
DDD D DPP P PDDPDPD P

50674 5 GOO IT66 7 8 8 8DDDDD D D DDDPDP D

:£:«&&£fejj^aiJEEgg£g§
K=*- -Gh±-

i

3E£=bI^I
8G8 7 887 6 876 6 5 5 5

7]

'
'

7 5 8

'-
^

8 8 5 6 8 7 6



50
D D D D D

Auld Lang Syne.DDDP PDDD
-+ZZ£^ —

F

1

4 5

P D D D D

t=r=t
5 5 6 6 5 6 6

^azz^: igji^^l
D D

2=*=

D P P D

3*=*: -o- m
$

P D

5 5 6 7 8

D D D P

S a '
jL-£ <*

:r=u=
^=fe^

87665 6566 5444 7 4

DDDDDPDPD DPPD DD
tf_!—^ _ .-, • „— 1^-

8 7 6

0-

5 6~

0=0
:EEE

1=*—^zzi: £2=*C^S

America, or God save the King.

5 5

D D D
-ft ft fL

-\===tl
~t=:

~f=2-

D

zzpzpp=zpHa_z
j- 1

~
1

z^:

7 6 6 5

Yankee Doodle.

DDPD DDPP DDPDD P D f D D

8 7 7 6

PD PDPD PDPP



A Favorite Movement 51
DDDD PDDP DDPPDD D DDDD PDDP DDPPPD DDDD PDDP

*-* -#-#-•-

:=t=

45566778 7776 77 4™5 56 677 8 777665 4556 6778
DDPPDD D DDDD PDDP DDPPPD PD P P D D PPPD DD

, ^_*_#_2_.*_» «_T ^=^ i_#

_

m ~z~. ...tL. f> m. y -^—«*—t

—

f—1#-

—
—aa
-n

-i^—

4-

1-^
q=g

+
777677 7 4556 6778 777665 8 87 887 8 8888 87 7

DDDPDDD DDDDPD DD DD P DDPD DDDP DPPPPD

7888 88 6 8888 87
tf^ p i f f /i^L£j i EBrg?>

8 8 7 7 6 5 5 4 5667 7876 65

Vienna Waltz.
DPDPDPD P PDPDPDP P PD PDPDP DDD

3 3 m^^— r-r -—*-/*=*
-» E*EEESEE^fe^^==

*=*:
— s=t=:

31=!=

D P -«-

4 6 6505 55 4 7 66665 6 56 7 7776 6 567 8 9 9

DDP DPDPD P PD PDPDP Pl'D PDPDP DDD D

' •

:> 8 56 6 5 5

r i rR' i i'

i

r

r r iL£-Liu
JE

*==
£

iJl476 66656 87 77766 5 'J 7



52
D D

•2_4 F^ 0-
^^^ *=1

Dandy Jim.
PDDD DDDU

—V
DUD

0-*=3w^^^m^^mm

Philharmonic Quick Step.

P
D D D PDDDDDDD

g=^
DPPPDPDDPD
s ;ti&E=^ i=tt==t:

ijsEEizzqz:]
-—fc™2tz

6 6 7 6 6 5 5 5 4

DPD P D P D D P D P P D D D P D P D P

.—*- --gLif-.i-r- IE 3=3=3

6 7 6 6 6 6

— -

5 6 6 5 5 4T4 4 4 4 5

£££
5 6 6 6 7 6 6 6 6

5BHUU*- :t=:



D D P

Evening Serenade.
T> T> D O T\ T\ 1\ 1\ I»

456 G 678 7 79G 6 645 5 4566 678 7 876 6 6 7 6 5

P P F D P P P 1' D PPP D PPP D PPP D PPP D PPP D P PDP D

_^

—

f--r^—r f~ P i
^\ ^ j»*

i T wfi F* i ^*n—f^rjy

'

Ftr_^ »

, ^ * ^, p
,

c -

666 7 86987 656 7 8677 6557 7897 65675 6 5 4 4

Hail Columbia.
D D P D D D D D D 1) P D P D D DDDDD r ii 1' |i n— ~ ~ l> li i* u v r v jr v j# i; i i' i' i ' ii r u v v u V

C d c KCKC o oecor i ,^ . <• ~ ~ - « .. — «

_

6 77 65 6 55556656654
PDPDPP Ii Ii Ii 1

1

D PD PUPPP

^ f̂?^^0WfT^m
66677 7 67765
PPPDDD PPPPD

7 7 6 77876 666666 66666
DDDDPP U D D 1) D PDPDDU

IBZJE

6 7 7 6 5

P D P D D D

5 5 6 6 6 5

P PP P PP DPDP
555445 5555 6

^^1
D P D D P D P

3-i

6 5 3 6 5 4

P U D D D

6 G 6 6 7 7677 65 4 44 7 65 56G7 7 7 6667766 5 5 5 6o5



54 Aurora Waltz.
p p P D B P D V P

#=«^
r±=2fc±=:

o

D

5 2 3

D P D

-#-

4 4 2

D P D

O' -*- m
3 2 1DDD 3 2 1

^
D D D

3

D P

3 P=K
:t: :g

2 345 552 3DDD DDD DD
4 4 2

DPP

-&= •> s ¥ 3=3? + =t=: -+

5PE

33==

-v
3 321321 2 6636

p PDDDD DDD DDD 63 6 63 6 63DDD D D DP
6 6 56 6

P D P D

-^~
-f—

6 6

P—•- -P—ps-fs-
-I—

h

I
6 3 6 6

Torrey's Quick Step.

5 5

P D P D P D P P D
D P D P

P D 1st time.
DDD

2d time. D D D

*-•
W—0- #_4-4i==tf=P^=f-F-l—r=a=p=p=prm:

EES:

:*# *=T:

6 8 8 7 7 6 6

D D P P D

6 9 8 7 6 6 8DDD DP D

s ~w=w=w
r:

6 7

D D D P

8 8
33
6 6 6

:p^flg-4—P^—

#

g-

7766 7 8 7^6 66 6 6

P DPDP DP D

&- -P- D. O.

«&=*=
6

-azfP—

f

6 7 7 8 8 5

gJpigSii

D D P P P

Boylston.

jfcg
-gy s-

-&J--W- -?-&—&

3444 45554 :t^zz^±:^=

D DPPDP PPDDD PDPDP D

P3
^—<S>—g>- b^g-f2-^-^^: -&—&- -&

4 3 3
gggllll4455 5444 4 4 556655



Blue Bells of Scotland. 55

6 5 5 4

The Marseilles Hymn.
D DD 1)

33
l£-000

444
ieit=Ea

n D DDDP D P PP D D P D DPP

D D V P D D

6 7 6 5555

D D D

5
65 6 6 676 666 606 7 7 777

d nu

-«!—

f

7 7 7 6

P P P DDDP D D P D D P D P D

777

P

=*fe -0-0-0-

7 6 5 7 6 5 4 4 4 6 6
££t

:*=*_*:&#_*-. J I f
«-:

6 5 5 5 5 5
ist

e_sa_
H

D P DDPD DPP
to— .PSSI -•

—

o ** *

6 6

p #

S3=C

D D P D D

5 5 5 5 6

D P D D P

b«=*: Pe^

s>s -o- -- -»-
H h

:fe?S

H
; 6 5 5 5 5

D D I)

tz^>-m—
,

—

.'
&

6 6 66676 6

D D P D P D P

Ig^j
7 6 6 5 6

d d p

-*!—*- T =» -H
.H.

P

7 6 6 5 6

dp r

ft.

3§
-sj—1#-

D

42-'

6 6

I) D P

7 7 8

T D

J'



56 March in the Battle of Prague.
P D P V P P P P

=Eg=fzzg=g_.^L-I:i==g=r-E—pr=l

1> D D P P P P 1> P

4=
ZV—?L±-W=*- *=+
=t=t=f=t=±=d: ^3ffi^Sffi

6554 44 44 6 5 5476 5 5

D PPPDPDPPDD D D DD
555566 655 6666
DDPPDPDP P P DDD

:Ezfztz^z£5^g=z*zg*z±z?zz*zz«zz*zzt=t=?=?z*=U^^^f£=^E=E=Uii=±
545565544 4 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 6 5 6

DDDD PPDD PDDDDP DPPDDD
ITTT—

F

zLzzzzzzc3zBEzS 3z*z£=?zt2

P P D D P D P P.DDDDPDP DDDD

7 6 5 6

^^^^^^z^^mgzpz^^tzgz^zz^-^^^^^^^^Pgg^^aE
zz^-bbTpiF-^-^-a^-*J—f-g^Fg—^F—F—}gzg^^zE*?^^^zz^^^z^x:zli^ztzzzizi±
7565 644433 445565 4 76 6 5667 76556655 5555

The Soldier's Grave.

DD D D DD D PP DDPDDDDDD DP
pnzpzzpzpz^ri:zzzzzz=iz^zzzzzsz-z^:i^z^=^zz^z^z^_T_^_i

=SiESzSE-:I^£ze»zl33
6 5 556 666 666 6 6

-UmiiSmt": wmMT"

DDDDD DD P P_ DD D

•zziz-zSrppizszzpzzp: zizzf:
i2zz*zz»:

t=t445555 5 44 555
DPDP PDT P D P P P P D DP D D DDDD

;iz^^zzzz^zttz£zz±z?z?:i:tzL,;
777 76 66 44 5 5

:^_£Z^_£

5 5 5

PDPP DDD P PP
==&£zz*zz^zz3zzte

DDD D DD PD PPPDDD P P ? _p
3 i^™!-Tzr£zzlzzzCzi]z

:fczafezfz-gg

6554 4444455 65 44 5 5 55 65 554 444 445

P D_

i



The harp that once through Tara's Halls. 57
D P D D P D P D D P D P D

=={=)—-—:—1=3—-—*

—

-
j
q_-,-J!-i—'-i=z=^zz^z-= ^—0—,

.

.0. w- :^_
~~

P D D D D V

-•—*- -0~

5 6 4 3 3

^=3=

4

P D

The Angel's Whisper.PDPUDPD PDPD
> -

5 6 5 4 4

P U D D P

D P D P

44506566
p

nPDPDPDD PDP

P D

za—jT.
-\- :gE^£T£=i

6 6 7 7
E -#. i?

D D

-N m

7 7 7 6

p

-J K> m" ' W L

D

>—4-

P
>

D

5 & &

d r

6

6

=:

I) D
>

flrm^-rr^
Robin Adair.

D D P D

^^-.'i r
-r u^jgTpf i r I J-J

p p

4=3
p ps #

e=S^ :

•^

445 560 454556 5 445 566 454556 5

DDI) DDDDDDPPPDPD DPDPDDPD DDPDPP D

g^sgSgggEg^g=g^g
6 6



58 Spanish Dance.
D D

'£:

D F D D D D D D P

-*—

•

P P D D

6 6 7 6 5 5

D P

-F-

D P D UP P D

0-

77 677 77 76 6 6

D D P D D D D

Rosseau's Dream.
D D P P P D

—2—K—\.—m m-X_j j

—

5PS;
DP D

£=£
• •-=

*+»-

3 3 2 2 3 2 4 4 2 2 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3

D P D D D P D DP D D D

s ^3 3^£
:*zz*zz*z 33:

zjr"-* -*—'^r -*—

*

3 3 4 4 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 4 4 2

Luther's Hymn.
DP P D D P D D D P D P D PDPPDDDD PP

49-

Hi
D P

f
2—S- & oT f? f̂ lC2-f±-\-e3 ^rgzpsii^—^-T^

I sJ-^"
,- -e-

EEBE
=̂&l-^ £^

4 4 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 7 6 6 6 65 45576567 6 5



P D D P P P

-^_^J4-J_.r=i^4»:33a-

John Anderson my Joe.
DP D PDDI'PPD 59PDP D PDDPPPDPDPDPDP

3GEZJ2=
t=C

D DP^
44 3445

6 6 5 6

6 5 4 4 3 4

D PPD P D D P D P D P D P
=5 _m__ _

:3-«-P-£-i—1

—

f I » . m m^-o—-'
M-m-{'-V^Z—0-r— T-m— -+—3—*— -J-"t1" ,

67776 6 6 5 5 6 56 656 5 5546 443 4 44

Panharmonic March.
V DDDDDPPPPD PPPPP DDD DD PDPDPDPD PPPP P P P P P

33
J]

0Z1*Z*—01
-=

-0—#"

HE
-#-

3= J^rJzzjzittiicin^zF- ^eSe
4 5 5556 66667 666 67 6 66 6 7 87768776 6666 6 6 6 7 6

DDDD D P DDP DP D DPDPD P D P D D PPDP DDDDPPPP DDDD

g^ig|-|E^ggg^
6666 6 667766 6 78776 8 8 9 8 7 9 8877 67566756 5555

DPDDPD P PP
Black's Quick Step.

P P P D D D P I) P P P D DPDDPD p P PP DDDDPP D

4566566 7 776
D DPPDPD P PD D

G 5 7 7 6 666 4 5665 6 6 777 6 67 5 665 56 6 5 5 5 5

767665 565 6

\j \f 1 \> \j yj w -« 'J \J *J KJ W U I I • v> wivv/v*^ v v v

P D D P D P P P D DPDDPD P P P P D D D P P P DDD
0—0—M—0 m—, »_—

:

:

—

• —:——-m i •

—

—• r m P- m 1 m—

776776 66 64 566566 77 76 67576 5 555



60 ACCORDION DUETTS.—
Flow gently sweet Afton.

D D D D P
1st Aocordcon. D D

permission of Merssrs. Lea & »tau.«.-,
owners of Copy Eight

Arr. by G. W. LYON.

D DD DP DDD
:c:

^~W *—F—*t=t=el^z=fc=f

D D D D P
2d A ceo r tie on.

; r—I ^

5 5 4 4 5 4 4

D D D P P P D

^z=z*:Il==:t=E
?=fa= ±—W~-r^ -W—*

'£

—

0-

4 5 5 6 6 6

D D D P D D

£EBEi
V—W

si^ii^iEiiigigi^^ii :t=:

D D

656 45 5 66554
DDP DDDDPDDD
3 -&-

p p p

—

i

• h

DDP
33334566
DDPD PDPP

BE3^p=S|
4 3 3 3 3

D P D P D

-& ZfCZfL
-£-

P P P

=1

5 5 6 6 7 7

DDD

-0-9—=Et=.-^E±t=t-
-0 0-

BEE

-
=t

*=^=* s>-

P P D P P

-0.

DDP
^=-W=-0

445 5 5566
DDPD DPPP

£g;
7 6 6 5 5 6

P P P D P P

X
5 4 4 5 5

:S3 3

-#—»
1

—

\-0— \

3 3 4 5 6 6

DPDPDP D P

^fg=^jfeg3j
4 4 5 5 5 5 5

D D D P D D

4 3 4

D P D P

^=i-«
-#=P3=

6 6 5 555667 iSI^i; 3: 'Jt—W-

P P P P P D

1=3=r
P D P P D P

5 5 5 5 5 4

7 8 76665 5 4 47 4

P.P DDDD DDD P PP

~S>—
4 4 5 5 6

-#-*

4#-^=gfp4j

3tjzkz5?
tat -s-

444554
iEfe^pQE3|^^|3E5i53^— 1 r—~ J--0— —0-L-0 9.-Lgj,

—

0~i~0— —
7 6554333 343 3 3 33 4

6 7 7 4 4 5 5

D D DD DDPPPPD
=*-*
£z

-G>I
5 6 6 3 3 2 3



Say, will summer roses bloom?
D P D D

In Accordion.
D P

5=*=#:
:5=t:=t3=?E^^=^B

r— :zt

Arranged by G. W. LYON

DPDD PDP D

JEZS

61

'JH Aerordion.
PDP DDP DPPDP DPDD

MUM
u FT

6 6 5 5

DPDD
m SE^

6 5 6

P D P D

^^^ a^s^^f32
£=•**

6 6 5 4 3 4 4 5 5 6

6

64646464 7 434 3445 54545454

'-*'-
1.4 :k

zfczi u ^ 1

r
D D~

#j ^' HH^Il^^^r!
6



62
D PPPDPPDP

let Accordeon

5=F

Duett for two Accordions, i^^w.™.
DPPDPPDP DDPDPDPD DPDPDPDP DPPDDPD*

rffe&E^d=£fe^^i:Sigs^
5 6 5 5 4 7 « 16 5 6 5 5 4~7 6

_
6 5677 8689 88776 7*6 6 5

-
6 5 5 4 7 6 6

DPPDDPDP DPPDDPDP
2d Accordeon*

DP D PD PDP D P D P

33232221 13232221 1 65 5 54 43322221 1 2 2221

DPPDPDPD PDPDPDPP D PDDPPDPD DPPDPDPD PDDPPDPD
:*=p:

56554686
D P D D

76655 565 66565 3 23 565543 2 3 66565323
PPPPDPPD DD D

-Tz:'-z=0=zTzzt=pizT
z^zzzfz*5i=st£:

P D P P D

T
-J—J-

'iLJL^o-

2554445336 3 45454 3

P DD PPPPD
_j ~=~—rgQr

=£
ji-9#•

5 5 4 5 4

DPPDPPDP DPPDDPDP DPPDDDPD PDPDPTD P D

56554766 67665766 67665887 8665544 4 3

p D D P D P PP DP DD PPDPD P DDP D D

4 3 16554 5 5 4 43 46555 6 6 3431

P D D P P D P D

3

3 6656 53 23
P D P P D D

-*«S3̂
«:

5 5 4 5 4



Duett for two Accordions, Concluded. 63
DPPDPDPD PDDPPDPDDPPDP P _D P D P P D D P D P D P P D D P PDPDPDPPDP

=3F
-sf#-

cm
4 3 1

1) D D
1 Hi Arconlconi

5 4 4 5 4 T6 554 5 5655 565546655 6 S

D D D

Trumpet March.
DD DDDDDPPP PP D D P DD D

4 4 5

D D D
2d Accorriron*

4 4 5 4 4 boo 55 666 66 6 5 6 4 4 5 44 5 44 555 55 6566 5 5 5 5

1>DD DDDDDDDDDDDDD DDD D D D DDDDDDDDDDDDD
he=3£S=SSg "H-t—#-r# £ -r- S^5i5.

4 4 3 4 4 3
=i^=?'^*^t

333 33 444 44 5 3 4 iV.Vi 33 4345 3 3 3 34 4 3 4 4 3

D PPPPP PPDPDDDDDDI'PD PPDDPPDD PPP P DD D I) D D I) D D D T D P I) I) D li Dmm * -
-\—t-

6 <i(i(; 06 li;*;!; 666 «6 6776 6 6 6606666666445 445 44

DDD ODDD li I) D D II I I I' I'l l DDIlDDDDPDDDDD DDDDD DD I)

000

5 444

anr «lg 17 QJj Igfj gr(JM *t
44 4654 555 55 5665 4455 4455 4 44

«^Ht # -# 'Lj~~l^'T^^^r"Lzi i

i

555 bb 6 5 6 6 5 5 5 6

) D D DDD DDD D D D D

4 4 3 4 4 3 233 33 4345 333 3



GENERAL INDEX.

Ana in Lucia di Lammermoor ..... 7

Air from Zampa, • 8

Abbay Waltz 19

Awake, my Lore, 33

Aria from Fra Diavolo, . 34

Auld Lang Svne, 60

America, or God Save the King, 50
A Favorite Movement, 51

Aurora Waltz, .... 54

Accordion Duetts, ... 60

Bonaparte crossing the Rhine, 8

Bridesmaid Waltz 9

Bartlett's Quadrilles, 16

Bell Waltz 18

Bartlett's Quick Step, 20
Baden Polka 26

Bond's Quick Step, 27

Bold Soger Boy, 30

Box Waltz .34
Boston Dance, 38
Boylston, 54
Blue Bells of Scotland 65
Black's Waltz 69

Chorus from Norma, . 12

Chatdier Waltz 13

Cinderella Quadrille, '.s

Cheer up, my own Jeannette 35

Come over the Lake, Love 36
Carnival of Venice, 49

Dearest Mae, 22
Dance, 28
Don Pedro's Grand Waltz 42
Dandy Jim 52
Duelt for two Accordions, 62

Exercises for the Accordion or Flutina 6

Evening Serenade, 53

French Air 12
Flowers of Michigan, ......... 25
Fife Hunt. 36
Flow gently, sweet Afton, (varied) 41

Fisher's Hornpipe, 46
Flower Dance, 46
Flow gently, sweet Afton, (a Duett) 60

Grand Round 12
Gallopade 15
Gardiner's Quick Step, 28

Hop, 30
Hop* Walt* 31

Higgins' PoIna, 34
Hornpipe, 40
Hungarian Waltz, 43
Hail Columbia, 53

Instructions for the Accordion or Flutina, .... 6
I saw her at the Window, 45

Jenny Lind's Polka 10
Jeannette and Jeannot, 14

Jim Crack Corn, • .22
John Anderson my Joe, . 59

Lyon's Waltz n
Last Rose of Summer, . 21
Love's Ritornella Waltz 23
Lyon's Grand March . 26
Let me rest in the Land ofmy Birth, 39
Lyon's Polka, 40
Linwood Waltz, v ... 44
Les Plaisirs de L'Allemagne Waltz, 44
Love Waltz, 44
Luther's Hymn, , . 58

Musical Dictionary, 2
March in Lucia di Lammermoor 7
Mae Waltz, 21
Mary's Waltz, 23
Miss Turnbull's Pas Styrien, 29
Make me no Gaudy Chaplet 31

Money Musk 47
March in the Battle of Prague, 56

New Mary Blsne 22
Near the Lake where drooped the Willow, . . . . 45

Off she goes, 20
Oft in the Stilly Night . 28
O, I should like to Marry, . ..... 29
O Susanna, . 30
O, rest thee, Bahe, 32
On yonder Rock, 49

Post Horn Waltz, 9
Polka Quadrille, . 10
Packard's Quick Step . 15
Perkins' Waltz, . . • 24
Polka, (The Wearied) .

' 25
Philharmonic Quick Step, 52
Panharmonic March 59

Quick Step, (minor) . . 15
Quick Step, No. 1, . . . 37
Quick Step, No. 2, 37

Rudiments of Music 3
Rosa Lee, 29
Russian March, 32
Rose Tree Waltz, 37
Robin Adair 67
Rousseau's Dream 53

5

6
S

11

14
23

Scale for the French Accordion,
Scale for the semitoned Accordion or Flutina,

Social Waltz,
Spring's Wallz,
Summer,
Shrewsbury Polka,
Swiss Girl, ........... 33
Shepard's Quadrille, 35
Salem Quick Step 36
Scotch Cotillion, • . 39
Sweet Home, ........... 46
See at your Feet a Suppliant, ....... 49
Spanish Dance 63
Say, will Summer Roses bloom 1 ...... 61

The Rondo, 11

The Spider and Fly, 13

Take them, I implore thee, (from Norma) . . . .14
The first fond Lines, ' 17
The Light of other Days 18

The Chase, 191

Then you '11 remember me, . 27
Trumpet Polka, 27
The Dream 31

The Heart bowed down, . . . . . . .
,

. 38

The Guaracha in Masaniello, ....... 42
Thorndike Waltz, .......... 43
There is no Home like my own, ...... 47

The Mellow Horn, -48
Torrey's Quick Step, 54

The Marseilles Hymn . 55

The Soldier's Grave 6G

The Harp that once through Tara's Halls, . . . .57
The Angel's Whisper, 57

Trumpet March, 63

Vienna Waltz, .... 51

Wood Up, 24

Williams' Quick Step . 26

When and Where 40

Woodstock, 43

21

. . ..... e»
Ye Banks and Braes,
Yankee Doodle, . .



r

Qi .

A

the

of .

N«

the l

t;

turn

o'clo

o'cl(

Bel i

l>

l:ir,

[

the

Low
in.



VALUABLE MUSIC BOOKS ISSUED BY THE PUBLISHER OF THIS WOES.

. ja

50

. 50

35

. 25

1.1)0

l*lA>OronTE AND ORGAN METHODS.
BERTINI'S PIANO METHOD, COMPLETE, . $3.no

" " " ABRIDGED, . . S M«

CZERNYS PIANO METHOD, . . . . 3 o0

HUNTEN'S PIANO METHOD, ....
k
8.00

MULLER'S PIANO M ETHOD, Rrvised by KNORR, 3.i)0

CRAMER'S CELEBRATED INSTRUCTIONS, . 2.0O

BURGMULLER'S PIANO INSTRUCTOR, • . 2.00

BOSTON PIANOFORTE INSTRUCTOR, . • 3.00

JOUSSE'S INSTRUCTIONS AND EXAMPLES, 2.00

RJMBAULT'S HAND BOOK FOR THE PIANO, -SO
MODEL SCHOOL FOR THE PIANO, . • 1.00

PIANO WIT-.OUT A MASTER, ...... .50
THECHILDS FIRST BOOK OF MUSIC FOR PIANO, SO

BURROWES' PIANOFORTE PRIMER,
OLIVER'S PRACTICAL TEXT BOOK, .

KNORR'S METHODICAL GUIDE, .

FORDE'S CLASS BOOK AND PRIMER,
JOUSSE'S CATECHISM,
BERTINI'S TWENTY-FIVE STUDIES,
CZERNY'S 101 PREPARATORY LESSONS, I" 3 Nos., 75

ETUDES DE LA VELOCITE, Complete, 1.35

100 FINGER EXERCISES, In Nos., each 1.00

GRAND EXERCISES OF THE SCALE, 75
" 100 EASY LESSONS, In Numbers, each . 50

HERZ'S EXERCISES AND SCALES, . . 75

MOCKER'S 30 DRAMATIC STU DIES, I" Nos-, each 1.00

LEMOINE'S JUVENILE STUDIES, .... 1.00

SCHMIDT'S FIVE-FINGER EXERCISES, . - 50

SCHNEIDER'S ORGAN SCHOOL, .... 8.50

" " VOLUNTARIES, . 1.50.'

BEAUTIES FOR THE ORGAN, In Number*, each . 50

SHORT VOLUNTARIES BY HI LES, In Nos., each .50
NOVELLO'S SHORT MELODIES FOR ORGAN, ea. ;»

HETnODS FOR THE VOICE.
LABLACHE'S METHOD OF SINGING, . 250

" " " " BASS VOICE, 3.00

CRIVELLITj INSTRUCTION IN SINGING, . LS0
EXERCISES AND SOLFEGGIOS, By Lowell Masow, 1.00

FERRARI'S INSTRUCTION FOR THE VOICE, 3.50

PANSERON'3 METHOD OF VOCALIZATION, 3.00

" A B C OF M SIC, . 3.50

SINGING, IN PARTS, . . 3.00

COOKE'S SINGING INSTRUCTOR, . . . 3.(10

RODOLPHE'S SOLFEGGI, 4.00

CRESCENTINI'S ART OF SINGING, . . . 3.00

BORDOGNI'S VOCALIZES, MEZZO SOPRANO, 3-">0

NOURRITS PRELIMINARIES IN SINGING, . l.nO

CONCONE'S LESSONS IN SINGING, . . . 3.00

-' EXERCISES FOR THE VOICE, U»
" FIFTEEN VOCALIZES, 1N*> Nos., each LI*

SEMINARY CLASS BOOK OF MUSIC, . .to

RIMBAULT'S HAND BOOK OF SINGING . 40

HARP AND GUITAR.
BOCHSA'S INSTRUCTOR FOR THE HARP, 89.50

TORP'S INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE GUITAR, 3.00

CARCASSI'S SCHOOL " " " 3.50

CORTISS' METHOD " " " 8.00

GUITAR WITHOUT A MASTER, . . 50

MELODEON AND ACCORD EON.
CARHART'S MELODEON INSTRUCTOR, . 100
MELODEON WITHOUT A MASTER, . . . 50

GREEN St. WHITE'S INST. MELODEON, . 50

THE SERAPHINE, A COLL. FOR MELODEON, SO

NEW METHOD FOR THE ACCORDEON, . ..50
CUNNABELL'S ACCORDEON PRECEPTOR, . 38

THE ACCORDEON WITHOUT A MASTER, . .38
lifHIOPIAN ACCORDEON INSTRUCTOR, . 38

SELF-INSTRUCTOR FOR ACCORDEON, . .38

FLUTE AND VIOLIN
JF.RBIGUIER'S FLUTE METHOD, . . . .3.00
WRAGG'S FLUTE INSTRUCTOR,. . . 1.50

DRESSLER'S FLUTE INSTRUCTIONS,. . .2.50
ri.UTE MADE EASY, .- . 50

UOSTON FLUTE INSTRUCTION BOOK, . . 38

ETHIOPIAN FLUTE INSTRUCTOR, . . . . 38

LUTE WITHOUT A MASTER, 38

bELF-INSTRUCTOR FOR FLUTE, . . . 38

SPOHR'S VIOLIN SCHOOL, 3.00

MAZAS'S VIOLIN INSTRUCTIONS, ... 8.00

THE VIOLIN COMPLETE 1.00

MODERN SCHOOL FOR THE VIOLIN, 150

SAUNDERS'S SCHOOL FOR THE VIOLIN, . 75

VIOLIN MADE EASY, ... . . .50
VIOLIN WITHOUT A MASTER, . ; . . 38

ETHIOPIAN VIOLIN INSTRUCTOR, ... 38

SELF-INSTRUCTOR FOR THE VIOLIN, . . 38

OLE BULL VIOLIN INSTRUCTOR, ... 38

V IOLONCELLO, FIFE, FLAGEOLET, &c.

ROMBERG'S SCHOOL FOR VIOLONCELLO, • 3.00

HAMILTON'S PRECEPTOR FOR " .50

HOWE'S SCHOOL FOR THE FIFE 38

" " " " FLAGEOLET,. 38

KENDALL'S CLARINET INSTRUCTOR, . 38

HOWE'S BANJO PRECEPTOR, 35

KYLE'S INSTRUCTIONS FOR BASSOON, • 75

DISTIN'S TUTOR FOR 8AX HORN,. ,'• . -50
BURDITT'S PRECEPTOR FOR BUGLE, SAX

HORN, POST HORN, AND CORNOPEAN, ««•

»

T.QUETTE OF BALL ROOMj 85

A.

. 1.00

. 1.50

1.00

each 1.00

. 75

. 50

HARMONY, THOROUGH BASS, Ac,
WEBER'S MUSICAL COMPOSITION, 2 vols., .94.01

CZERNY'S THOROUGH BASS,. . '. . . . M
CORFE'9 HARMONY AND THOROUGH BASS, 50

BURROWES'; THOROUGH BASS PRIMER, . 38

WOODBURY'S ELEMENTS OF COMPOSITIONS
SCHNEIDER'S HARMONY, . . . . is

RIMBAULT'S HAND BOOK OF HARMONY. 60
BAKER'S HARMONY, . ... . . 50

JOHNSON'S NEW SYSTEM OF HARMONY, • 50

FIRST STEPS IN THOROUGH BASS, . . . 88

FIVE THOUSAND MUSJCAL TERMS, . - 80

WARNER'S MUSICAL TERMS,. . . . . 50

THE TUNER'S PRACTICAL GUIDE, . . 88

COLLECT'NS, VOCAL & INSTRUMENTAL.
OPERAS OF NORMA, LUCREZIA BORGIA,

LUCIA Dl LAMMERMOOR, LA SONNAM
BULA, AND ERNANI,

DON GIOVANNI, FOR PIANO ALONE, .

MOORE'S IRISH MELODIES, . . .

SONGS FOR THE PEOPLE, . .

BOSTON MELODEON, Three volumes, . . .

NATIONAL GLEE BOOK, . .

CLASSrC GLEE BOOK, . . . .

BEAUTIES OF CALEDONIA 1.M

SOUTHERN AND NORTHERN HARP, . . 1.58

MUSICAL LIBRARY, Mhmi«dWi.«, . . .' . lJO
ORPHEAN LYRE, Two volumes, . . 1 . uck 1.50

AMATEUR SONG BOOK, . . . . . . 59

GEMS OF SONG, . . . . 50

PARLOR COMPANION, ... . .195
TEMPERANCE MELODEON, »
ETHIOPIAN GLEE BOOK, Font Numbers, each. . . »
MUSICIAN'S COMPANION, Three volumes, each . 1.00

INSTRUMENTAL MUSICIAN. Six numbers, each . .50

14 PIECES OF MUSIC FOri BRASS BANP «-00

ORATORIOS, MASSES, &c.
ORATORIO OF CREATION, ..... Xi
HAYTER'S EPISCOPAL CHANTS, • • 60

BIRD'S SINGLE AND DOUBLE CHANTS, 88

HARMONIA SACRA-ANTHEMS, &.C., ... 75

ANTIQUARIAN-OLD CHURCH MUSIC,. . .75
STABAT MATER, (Latin and English,) . , T5

MOZART'S REQUIEM, (Latin and English,) . . . .78
" TWELFTH MASS, (Latin and English,) . 78

BEETHOVEN'S MASS IN C, (Latin and English,) . .88

HAYDN'S THIRD MASS, " « -
i 81

Any of the above can be sent by oatL





Boston Public Library

Central Library, Copley Square

Division of

Reference and Research Services

Music Department

The Date Due Card in the pocket indi-

cates the date on or before which this

book should be returned to the Library.

Please do not remove cards from this

pocket.



B.P.L Bindery.

J UN 5 1879

EC 29

0c4'50



«*>

V*

:Tv- >

<S


